
Race Daily GClCD DSLR Form Run Additional Info Race Type & Class Course Time Horse Age Odds Trainer Trainer Trainer Jockey Jockey Jockey Claim O/S/R Course T & J TJ Combo

Rank % & 1 Horse 14 day 1 Horse 14 day Rank Form Combo Win %

Race Value ATC Win % ATC Win % TJS Win % Course

1 100% Clc 35 2138814 19 NHC Hurdle 2m4f  Down Royal £7965 11:40 Dippedinmoonlight 5 7/2 Mullins, Emmet 14% Doyle, R A 33% 0,2,2

2 65% 55 4 19 NHC Hurdle 2m4f  Down Royal £7965 11:40 Sept Etoiles 4 11/2 Elliott, Gordon 22% Ewing, Sam 11% 0,6,5 T 38%

3 58% Cl 420 2861826 19 NHC Hurdle 2m4f  Down Royal £7965 11:40 Augusta George 7 40/1 Bryson, W J Millar, Mr C P (5) 1,0,3 J

4 51% cl 33 2 19 ~ NHC Hurdle 2m4f   Down Royal £7965 11:40 Court Compliance 5 6/4 Durkan, William Byrnes, Mr P 0,1,1 26%

5 48% 25 '036 19 (0/2) ↑ NHC Hurdle 2m4f  Down Royal £7965 11:40 Ballyedward 5 22/1 Crawford, S R B Connor, Mr S (7) 0,5,3 12%

6 45% GCl 249 1 19 ↑ NHC Hurdle 2m4f   Down Royal £7965 11:40 Miss Doyenne 5 10/3 Bromhead, Henry De OBrien, P M (5) 0,0,0 T

7 45% 47 5 19 ↑ NHC Hurdle 2m4f  Down Royal £7965 11:40 Somersby Roost 5 50/1 McKiernan, Oliver Enright, P T 0,4,7

8 41% 251 62 19 z NHC Hurdle 2m4f  Down Royal £7965 11:40 Largy Spirit 6 28/1 Kelly, Noel C Smithers, C D (7) 0,3,5 S

9 34% 29 9 19 ↑ NHC Hurdle 2m4f  Down Royal £7965 11:40 Mr Devlin 4 125/1 Maxwell, Conor Ryan, Mr I (7) 0,0,9

10 30% 20 '0 19 t↑ NHC Hurdle 2m4f  Down Royal £7965 11:40 Bet On Beauty 5 125/1 Kelly, Noel C Finegan, Mr E (7) 0,0,0

11 28% 0 none 19 NHC Hurdle 2m4f  Down Royal £7965 11:40 Dunsy Rock 4 18/1 Elliott, Gordon 22% Cleary, Mr Paddy (7) 0,0,0 T

12 24% 39 '0 19 NHC Hurdle 2m4f  Down Royal £7965 11:40 Native Policy 5 150/1 Cawley, Edward Shinnick, J P (3) 0,0,8

13 22% cld 238 720 19 NHC Hurdle 2m4f  Down Royal £7965 11:40 Astley 5 40/1 Traynor, Paul Guiney, Mr R (7) 0,0,0

14 21% 0 none 19 NHC Hurdle 2m4f  Down Royal £7965 11:40 Areema Dreamer 4 80/1 ⌧ Dreaper, Tom Staples, Mr E 8% (7) 0,0,0

15 19% 0 none 19 NHC Hurdle 2m4f  Down Royal £7965 11:40 Albus 5 14/1 Elliott, Gordon 22% Gainford, Mr J C 0,0,0 T

16 16% 0 none 19 NHC Hurdle 2m4f  Down Royal £7965 11:40 Hellfire Hathaway 4 50/1 ⌧ Foster, Mrs Denise Brickley, Mr F D (7) 0,0,0

17 15% 508 '0P0 19 z NHC Hurdle 2m4f  Down Royal £7965 11:40 Coppola 6 125/1 McBratney, C A Condon, R J (5) 0,0,0

18 10% 0 none 19 NHC Hurdle 2m4f  Down Royal £7965 11:40 Blueys Unicorse 7 28/1 Christie, D M ⌧ Benson, Miss G (7) 0,0,0

18 10% 0 none 19 NHC Hurdle 2m4f  Down Royal £7965 11:40 Brackens Jet 4 150/1 ⌧ Hughes, Cian Cleary-Farrell, S (7) 0,0,0

1 100% clCD 22 64118F2 9 ^ HC Chase 2m3.5f  (4) Sedgefield £4700 11:45 Scorsese 7 15/8 Mulholland, N P 13% Atkins, Mr Harry 25% (7) 2,6,1

1 100% GClCD 23 4135247 9 (2/7) HC Chase 2m3.5f  (4) Sedgefield £4700 11:45 Tom Creen 10 11/2 England, Sam 23% Midgley, Tom 25% (3) 8,2,2 17% 18%

3 90% GC 49 4334116 9 (1/8) [6]↑ HC Chase 2m3.5f  (4) Sedgefield £4700 11:45 Raffles Wonder 8 11/1 Menzies, Rebecca 6% Moscrop, Nathan 14% 7,2,3 17%

4 81% Clcd 48 112P645 9 (3/7) #1 HC Chase 2m3.5f  (4) Sedgefield £4700 11:45 Sayva 5 9/2 ONeill, Jonjo and AJ 24% McLernon, R P 11% 1,5,7

5 63% D 187 5546213 9 [3] HC Chase 2m3.5f  (4) Sedgefield £4700 11:45 Fortunate Fella 5 16/1 ⌧ Hogarth, H P Williamson, Joseph (3) 9,1,5

6 56% gCl 13 1343380 9 (0/3) [-4]#1 HC Chase 2m3.5f  (4) Sedgefield £4700 11:45 Lady Jago 6 28/1 McCain Jnr, D Gillard, Mr T 4,2,3 17%

7 49% gCl 15 16217P8 9 HC Chase 2m3.5f  (4) Sedgefield £4700 11:45 Ailt An Chorrain 6 15/2 Neville, Patrick Power, Jack (5) 5,7,8

8 39% 0 none 9 Ht^h HC Chase 2m3.5f  (4) Sedgefield £4700 11:45 Jermyn Raffles 6 9/1 Bowen, Mickey Fenelon, S (5) 5,0,5 J

9 37% Cl 54 4721127 9 HC Chase 2m3.5f  (4) Sedgefield £4700 11:45 Double Digits 7 7/1 ⌧ Hamilton, Mrs A Quinlan, Sean 3,0,0

1 100% gcld 27 332O3 16 (0/3) #1 NHC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (4) Wetherby £4084 11:52 Scavengers Reign 5 7/2 Owen, J P 19% ⌧ Chadwick, Alex 20% (3) 1,1,1 T 24%

2 99% cld 12 133 16 ③ NHC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (4) Wetherby £4084 11:52 Rosie Baloo 5 13/2 Easterby, T D 11% Pinchin, Miss L M 14% 2,1,2 S

3 62% cl 41 2 16 NHC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (4) Wetherby £4084 11:52 Rosie Mahler 5 9/4 Derham, Harry 25% Stevens, Miss A (3) 0,5,3 TJS

4 49% gc 43 255 16 NHC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (4) Wetherby £4084 11:52 Dillys Gunner 4 40/1 Easterby, M W Bewley, Callum 0,3,4

5 47% 365 87 16 ∑ NHC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (4) Wetherby £4084 11:52 Jolie Maresca 6 125/1 Hammond, Micky Macey, Benjamin 8% (7) 0,4,5

6 39% 46 6 16 H NHC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (4) Wetherby £4084 11:52 Shouldvebeenshav 4 14/1 ⌧ Bevis, R J Maggs, Mr William 33% (5) 0,0,0

7 37% 46 4 16 NHC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (4) Wetherby £4084 11:52 Halftheworldaway 4 3/1 Greenall, O / Guerriero, J 16% Nichol, Craig 18% 0,0,0

8 32% 230 846 16 Htw↑ NHC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (4) Wetherby £4084 11:52 Just Jane 5 125/1 Bedi, Miss J 20% Rabbitt, Mr C (3) 0,0,0

9 31% 30 45 16 ↑ NHC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (4) Wetherby £4084 11:52 Laffer Curve 4 7/4 Skelton, Daniel 18% Todd, C J 0,0,0 TS

10 29% 12 6P 16 ↑ NHC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (4) Wetherby £4084 11:52 Moonlight Trail 6 125/1 Robson, Paul Mania, Ryan 50% 0,0,0

11 27% 41 '0 16 D↑ NHC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (4) Wetherby £4084 11:52 Shinealight 4 25/1 ⌧ Dawson, John Maggs, Mr Charlie 10% (5) 0,0,0

12 23% 0 none 16 NHC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (4) Wetherby £4084 11:52 Ciao Bellisima 5 40/1 Oliver, Henry Slatter, Mr N 20% (3) 0,0,0

13 22% 30 '0 16 ↑ NHC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (4) Wetherby £4084 11:52 Ten Off Fifty 5 80/1 ⌧ Foster, Miss J E Hogan, Mr J 17% 0,0,0

14 18% 30 58 16 ↑ NHC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (4) Wetherby £4084 11:52 Midnight Bella 4 16/1 Smith, Mrs S J / Parkinson, J Kavanagh, Peter J 0,0,0

15 14% 588 6 16 #1z↑ NHC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (4) Wetherby £4084 11:52 Callmesusie 7 40/1 ⌧ Allan, Miss Louise Gingell, Mr Frederick 0,0,0 S

16 12% 76 'P 16 NHC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (4) Wetherby £4084 11:52 Courtcorrespondent 4 80/1 Walford, Mark Jones, Charlotte 0,0,0 T

1 100% GClCD 30 1116228 6 ◊ [13]#1 HC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (5) Fontwell £4014 11:57 Motazzen 7 9/2 Knight, Miss H C 22% Tidball, Jay 1,4,1

2 75% Cl 7 '08098P1 6 [7]↑ HC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (5) Fontwell £4014 11:57 Morning Mayhem 4 9/4 Scholfield, Nick 13% Mitchell, Mr F 2,1,2 J



3 62% gClC 22 8378137 6 [1]↓ HC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (5) Fontwell £4014 11:57 Atlantic Power 5 7/2 ⌧ Ford, Richenda ⌧ Fox, Ned 6,1,3

4 57% GClcD 39 9P44296 6 [1] HC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (5) Fontwell £4014 11:57 Goguenard 9 9/1 Jeffreys, D J ⌧ Lambert, Finn 5,5,3

5 41% 25 905463P 6 C HC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (5) Fontwell £4014 11:57 King Of Highways 5 10/3 Gordon, C 19% Anderson, Joe 3,0,6

5 41% cl 40 6668644 6 HC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (5) Fontwell £4014 11:57 Bradman 4 9/1 ⌧ Bishop, K Scott, Luke 4,3,5

1 100% GCl 17 4144P21 7 [7] HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (4) Aintree £9506 12:00 Analiese 4 4/1 Rowley, Melanie 14% Wynne, Toby 9% 2,3,4 T

1 100% gClD 17 642162 7 (1/3) [4] HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (4) Aintree £9506 12:00 Hard Dealt 5 6/1 Daly, H D 7% Bass, David 9% 3,3,7

3 98% gCld 19 4P61F22 7 [5] HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (4) Aintree £9506 12:00 The Secret Pearl 6 7/1 ⌧ Hales, A M McCain-Mitchell, Toby 13% (5) 4,1,1

4 85% Cl 29 3231 7 h③ HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (4) Aintree £9506 12:00 Broomfield Aderra 5 5/4 Skelton, Daniel 18% Skelton, Harry 30% 1,5,6 19% 14%

5 81% gclcd 37 7F72524 7 C HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (4) Aintree £9506 12:00 Sweet Magic 7 15/2 Ralph, Alastair 8% Tudor, Jack 7% 6,1,2 J

6 73% GCl 23 5044U53 7 [-3]↑ HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (4) Aintree £9506 12:00 Disco Annie 7 14/1 Menzies, Rebecca 6% Hughes, Brian 14% 5,7,3

7 54% cl 31 572FF63 7 (0/2) ↑ HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (4) Aintree £9506 12:00 Jammy Jay 5 18/1 ⌧ Evans, H J 25% ⌧ Poste, Ben J 8% 7,6,4

1 100% gCld 106 '0335221 21 ③ NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £7965 12:05 Shoda 4 8/1 OBrien, Joseph Patrick 6% Deegan, R 13% 0,1,1 T

2 74% Cld 48 12 21 NHC Hurdle 2m   Leopardstown £7965 12:05 Tim Toe 4 9/2 Bromhead, Henry De OKeeffe, Darragh 0,1,2 18% 0%

3 63% Cl 34 11 21 NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £7965 12:05 Ballyfad 4 11/4 Elliott, Gordon 22% Kennedy, J W 41% 0,0,0 21% 6%

4 60% 36 75 21 ↓ NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £7965 12:05 Moonlight Paradise 4 100/1 Nolan, Paul Donovan, Philip 11% (3) 0,3,4

5 55% 40 6 21 NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £7965 12:05 Saveforarainyday 4 40/1 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick 12% Torrens, Simon 0,7,3

6 48% 29 '0U6709 21 z NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £7965 12:05 Frontier Rose 4 200/1 ⌧ Coyle, Thomas Fitzgerald, Shane 0,6,6

7 41% 575 5048 21 z↑ NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £7965 12:05 Your Out Of Line 4 125/1 OSullivan, Ross 25% McKenna, Liam 33% (5) 0,0,0

8 41% 27 '0 21 NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £7965 12:05 It Will Do Rightly 4 150/1 Crawley, Shane 67% Smith, Mr James (5) 0,0,9

9 36% 48 8 21 NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £7965 12:05 Wilde Words 4 125/1 Mullins, Ms Margaret Quirke, Mr C M 0,5,7

10 36% 20 '000 21 NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £7965 12:05 Las Brisas Boy 4 200/1 ⌧ Buckley, Edward Buckley, Kieran 0,4,5

10 36% 69 8256196 21 z↑ NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £7965 12:05 Playtime 4 28/1 Elliott, Gordon 22% Sexton, K C 0,0,0

12 34% gCl 66 '0242310 21 Dz↑ NHC Hurdle 2m   Leopardstown £7965 12:05 Mont St Michel 4 16/1 Hogan, Denis Gerard 4% Hogan, D G 0,0,0

13 33% 19 '0 21 NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £7965 12:05 Potters Pal 4 200/1 ⌧ Cooper, Thomas Brouder, Gavin 17% 0,0,10

14 27% 0 none 21 H NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £7965 12:05 Laxxio 4 33/1 ⌧ Mullins, Anthony 25% Meyler, D 15% 0,0,0

15 24% 27 84 21 NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £7965 12:05 Thankyouforthedays 4 66/1 Dempsey, J P Dempsey, Luke 0,0,0

15 24% cl 20 7056700 21 NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £7965 12:05 War Rooms 4 100/1 Keane, Gerard Hayes, Brian 0,0,8

17 21% 0 none 21 NHC Hurdle 2m   Leopardstown £7965 12:05 Leader Dallier 4 5/6 Mullins, W P 5% Mullins, D E 8% 0,0,0 J 15%

18 21% 0 none 21 NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £7965 12:05 Le Midnightdancer 4 40/1 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick 12% King, D 13% 0,0,0

18 21% 250 '0 21 D NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £7965 12:05 Le Tatoue Madrik 4 100/1 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick 12% Donoghue, K M 12% 0,0,0 10%

20 14% 0 none 21 NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £7965 12:05 Straight John 4 14/1 Elliott, Gordon 22% Coen, J 0,0,0

21 13% 0 none 21 NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £7965 12:05 Gonewild 4 66/1 Brassil, Martin ⌧ Brassil, C (5) 0,0,0

1 100% gCl 240 120 11 ~ D NHC Hurdle 2m1f   Down Royal £10619 12:15 Champagne Jury 6 1.38/1 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick 12% Staples, Mr E 8% (7) 0,3,1 17%

2 85% cl 48 3423 11 t NHC Hurdle 2m1f   Down Royal £10619 12:15 Los Blanco 6 1.5/1 Bromhead, Henry De OBrien, P M (5) 1,1,2 T

3 77% 11 70 11 NHC Hurdle 2m1f  Down Royal £10619 12:15 Dunleer Crystal 4 66/1 Elliott, Gordon 22% Brickley, Mr F D (7) 0,2,4 T

4 63% 56 90P 11 (0/3) ↓ NHC Hurdle 2m1f  Down Royal £10619 12:15 Artic Chief 4 150/1 ⌧ Lennon, Liam Monaghan, Caragh (7) 2,5,5

5 59% 341 54 11 NHC Hurdle 2m1f  Down Royal £10619 12:15 Written In My Soul 5 50/1 Delany, E D Finegan, Mr E (7) 0,4,3

6 51% 29 97 11 (0/2) NHC Hurdle 2m1f  Down Royal £10619 12:15 Colins Friend 4 150/1 Downey, P Balfe, A (7) 0,0,6

6 51% cl 35 2 11 z NHC Hurdle 2m1f  Down Royal £10619 12:15 All Night Revival 5 6/1 Rothwell, P J 4% Robinson, D 0,0,0

8 43% 0 none 11 ◊ t NHC Hurdle 2m1f  Down Royal £10619 12:15 Green Angel 4 5.5/1 Crawford, S R B Ewing, Sam 11% 0,0,0

9 25% 0 none 11 t NHC Hurdle 2m1f  Down Royal £10619 12:15 Ballyvallagh 5 66/1 Crawford, S R B Connor, Mr S (7) 0,0,0 S 12%

10 20% 0 none 11 ~ NHC Hurdle 2m1f  Down Royal £10619 12:15 Live Your Dreams 4 18/1 Durkan, William Byrnes, Mr P 0,0,0 26%

11 13% 0 none 11 NHC Hurdle 2m1f  Down Royal £10619 12:15 Large Steps 4 33/1 Collins, C M Gainford, Mr J C 0,0,0

1 100% Gcl 28 11072 6 C NHC Hurdle 2m4f  (4) Sedgefield £4193 12:20 Dalston Lad 5 4/5 Skelton, Daniel 18% Atkins, Mr Harry 25% (7) 0,1,1

2 94% GCl 27 32231 6 (1/5) NHC Hurdle 2m4f  (4) Sedgefield £4193 12:20 Atlantic Lad 5 15/8 McCain Jnr, D Gillard, Mr T 1,2,2 S 17%

3 69% 20 8 6 ◊ ↑ NHC Hurdle 2m4f  (4) Sedgefield £4193 12:20 Loulou Madrik 4 66/1 Walford, Mark Midgley, Tom 25% (3) 0,4,4

3 69% c 21 3304 6 t NHC Hurdle 2m4f  (4) Sedgefield £4193 12:20 Perfectot 4 33/1 Menzies, Rebecca 6% McLernon, R P 11% 0,5,5

5 55% Gcl 16 3693544 6 NHC Hurdle 2m4f  (4) Sedgefield £4193 12:20 Cold Henry 6 33/1 ⌧ Ender, Miss S J ⌧ Blakemore, Aiden (7) 0,3,3



6 35% g 293 3 6 ↑ NHC Hurdle 2m4f  (4) Sedgefield £4193 12:20 Daly Boy 5 11/2 Greenall, O / Guerriero, J 16% Quinlan, Sean 0,0,0

1 100% cl 13 '0062435 11 D NHC Hurdle 2m   Limerick £6372 12:25 Crooked Path 3 9/1 Hogan, Denis Gerard 4% Kenneally, Michael 15% (7) 0,1,2 J

2 76% 43 3 11 D NHC Hurdle 2m   Limerick £6372 12:25 Mode Avion 3 3.5/1 Elliott, Gordon 22% Gilligan, D J 0,2,1

3 72% gCl 94 3244102 11 D NHC Hurdle 2m  Limerick £6372 12:25 Kilmeaden 3 3.5/1 ⌧ Obrien, Donnacha Slevin, J J 18% 0,0,0

4 63% cl 19 30463 11 NHC Hurdle 2m  Limerick £6372 12:25 Dawn Coming 3 6/1 Byrnes, C 17% Flanagan, S W 0,0,4 T

5 57% cl 23 9630500 11 ↑ NHC Hurdle 2m  Limerick £6372 12:25 Red Veil 3 125/1 ⌧ Sexton, Adrian Sexton, Mr H E (7) 0,3,5

6 56% 9 357 11 t↑ NHC Hurdle 2m  Limerick £6372 12:25 Padre Bay 3 66/1 ⌧ Cleary, Thomas Roche, T P 8% (3) 0,0,0

7 47% 0 none 11 NHC Hurdle 2m   Limerick £6372 12:25 Bertutea 3 1/1 Mullins, W P 5% OKeeffe, Sean F 9% 0,0,3

8 35% 142 '005009 11 z↑ NHC Hurdle 2m  Limerick £6372 12:25 Arizona Robbins 3 125/1 ⌧ Seymour, E Hogan, C M (7) 0,0,0

9 24% 97 740 11 z↑ NHC Hurdle 2m  Limerick £6372 12:25 Elman 3 50/1 Hogan, Denis Gerard 4% Treacy, R P 0,0,0

10 19% 74 '00050 11 z↑ NHC Hurdle 2m  Limerick £6372 12:25 Royal Belief 3 80/1 Collins, C M Harvey, Mr B W 0,0,0

11 13% 0 none 11 NHC Hurdle 2m  Limerick £6372 12:25 Sycamore Cove 3 100/1 ⌧ Courtney, Eamon Harvey, A 0,0,0

1 100% ClD 22 8750541 8 [9] HC Chase 2m4f  (5) Wetherby £3697 12:27 Florita 7 2/1 England, Sam 23% Bewley, Callum 4,3,1 T

2 70% gclcd 20 3464622 8 (0/7) HC Chase 2m4f  (5) Wetherby £3697 12:27 Athair Mor 6 15/8 Robson, Paul Mania, Ryan 50% 2,2,3

3 66% Gcl 28 41PP0P7 8 Ct#1↑ HC Chase 2m4f  (5) Wetherby £3697 12:27 Wolfburg 6 18/1 Thomson, A M Nichol, Craig 18% 3,4,7

4 58% cl 21 654344 8 (0/3) HC Chase 2m4f  (5) Wetherby £3697 12:27 Bo Cruz 6 15/2 McCain Jnr, D Maggs, Mr William 33% (5) 1,6,2

5 51% 20 'P65P3P4 8 HC Chase 2m4f  (5) Wetherby £3697 12:27 Mademewhatiam 6 12/1 ⌧ Sowray, A Maggs, Mr Charlie 10% (5) 8,5,5 S

6 48% cl 10 3424425 8 (0/3) HC Chase 2m4f  (5) Wetherby £3697 12:27 Mr Mahler 7 15/2 Smith, Mrs S J / Parkinson, J Kavanagh, Peter J 7,1,3 S

7 33% 35 795P0F9 8 z HC Chase 2m4f  (5) Wetherby £3697 12:27 Ivar The Boneless 7 28/1 Corbett, Mrs Susan Rabbitt, Mr C (3) 6,7,6

8 32% 16 70P400U 8 ↑ HC Chase 2m4f  (5) Wetherby £3697 12:27 Aill Dubh 8 18/1 Hammond, Micky Stevens, Miss A (3) 4,0,0 J

1 100% GClCD 61 2P1P9P3 5 (8/25) [-2]D₲ HC Chase 2m4f  (2) Aintree £21124 12:30 Minella Drama 10 5/1 McCain Jnr, D Hughes, Brian 14% 1,4,4 14%

2 95% GClCD 27 9P88211 5 ! (6/18) [7] HC Chase 2m4f  (2) Aintree £21124 12:30 Josh The Boss 6 9/4 Twiston-Davies, N A 18% ⌧ Neild, Jamie (7) 3,3,5 20%

3 84% GClcD 28 21P8332 5 (4/17) [2] HC Chase 2m4f  (2) Aintree £21124 12:30 Heltenham 8 11/4 Skelton, Daniel 18% Skelton, Harry 30% 2,5,2 19% 14%

4 77% gclcd 20 2353323 5 ! (0/4) HC Chase 2m4f  (2) Aintree £21124 12:30 Inedit Star 7 7/1 Kent, Nick ⌧ Broughton, Mr T P 40% (5) 5,1,2

5 70% GclcD 27 'U143P33 5 (0/2) [1] HC Chase 2m4f  (2) Aintree £21124 12:30 Prairie Wolf 8 7/2 Smith, Mrs S J / Parkinson, J Tudor, Jack 7% 3,2,1 J

1 100% gCld 13 2415232 4 [7]③ HC Chase 2m2f  (5) Fontwell £4225 12:32 Superstylin 8 11/10 Gordon, C 19% Cannon, Tom J 5% 2,1,2

2 84% gCl 22 1642325 4 (1/11) HC Chase 2m2f  (5) Fontwell £4225 12:32 Jackeline 6 7/1 ⌧ Mullins, J W ⌧ Sansom, Daniel (3) 1,3,3

3 81% Cl 15 360512U 4 (0/2) [8] HC Chase 2m2f  (5) Fontwell £4225 12:32 Mcgrath From Clune 9 6/4 ⌧ Gretton, T R Mitchell, Mr F (3) 4,1,1 J

4 65% GCl 284 61075P7 4 z HC Chase 2m2f  (5) Fontwell £4225 12:32 Chankaya 8 17/2 ⌧ Johnson, B R Davies, James 12% 3,0,4

1 100% ClD 47 112 22 ③ NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £7965 12:35 Murat 6 8/1 ⌧ Lawlor, Peter Quirke, Mr C M 0,1,1

2 81% ClD 21 2105203 22 D↑ NHC Hurdle 2m   Leopardstown £7965 12:35 Tyson Fury 8 16/1 Hogan, Denis Gerard 4% Hogan, D G 0,0,0

3 71% cl 30 9058649 22 (0/3) NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £7965 12:35 Is She Now 7 200/1 ⌧ Ward, V C ⌧ Coonan, Mr B M (7) 1,3,6

4 63% cl 34 226 22 NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £7965 12:35 Grandy Lane 5 12/1 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick 12% Donoghue, K M 12% 0,4,2 10%

5 62% Cl 250 1 22 NHC Hurdle 2m   Leopardstown £7965 12:35 Doctor Du Mesnil 5 10/11 Mullins, W P 5% Mullins, D E 8% 0,0,0 J 15%

6 59% cl 55 6000359 22 NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £7965 12:35 Goin 5 150/1 Martin, A J 14% King, D 13% 0,6,7

7 57% 52 8823270 22 NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £7965 12:35 Urban War 7 200/1 Hanlon, John Joseph 10% Brouder, Gavin 17% 0,5,4

8 54% cl 43 4463304 22 D↓ NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £7965 12:35 Eagles Quest 5 66/1 Mullins, Ms Margaret Deegan, R 13% 0,8,5

8 54% cl 239 152 22 z NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £7965 12:35 El Cairos 5 5/4 Elliott, Gordon 22% Kennedy, J W 41% 0,0,0 21% 6%

10 50% 20 9 22 NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £7965 12:35 Good Option 5 100/1 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick 12% Fitzgerald, Shane 0,7,8

10 50% 20 '00 22 NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £7965 12:35 Marions Diva 5 200/1 Crawley, Shane 67% Smith, Mr James (5) 0,0,10

12 45% Cl 20 1224570 22 NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £7965 12:35 Genuine Article 5 150/1 Keane, Gerard Hayes, Brian 0,0,12

13 44% cld 139 '0242 22 (0/4) NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £7965 12:35 Ozarks Walk 5 33/1 Dunne, R Barry, Mr B (7) 0,0,0

14 43% 0 none 22 NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £7965 12:35 Scathach 5 80/1 OSullivan, Ross 25% McKenna, Liam 33% (5) 0,0,0

15 43% 39 7 22 NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £7965 12:35 Pats Legacy 5 66/1 Donoghue, Ian Meyler, D 15% 0,0,2

16 41% cld 284 53 22 NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £7965 12:35 Kilgame 5 12/1 Bromhead, Henry De OKeeffe, Darragh 0,2,0 18% 0%

17 32% 349 6 22 NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £7965 12:35 Daisy Fingall 5 100/1 Bromhead, Henry De OConnor, M P 0,0,9

18 31% Cl 79 '0050435 22 z↑ NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £7965 12:35 Navagio 6 100/1 Murphy, Ciaran Buckley, Kieran 0,0,0



19 22% 507 6 22 z NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £7965 12:35 Good Time Tommy 5 100/1 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick 12% Sexton, K C 0,0,0

20 17% 15 'P 22 NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £7965 12:35 Umpires Call 6 200/1 Dempsey, J P Dempsey, Luke 0,0,0

21 16% 0 none 22 NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £7965 12:35 Silver Salute 6 100/1 Donoghue, Ian Dunne, Mr J (7) 0,0,0

22 13% 202 'B0 22 NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £7965 12:35 Gerrymandering 7 200/1 ⌧ McLernon, William J Torrens, Simon 0,0,11

1 100% GClCD 43 2111 8 ◊ (3/4) ③ NHC Hurdle 2m1f  (4) Market Rasen £3812 12:40 Japetus 4 2/1 Richards, N G 22% McMenamin, Daniel 21% 0,1,1 18%

2 58% Cl 31 1 8 ~ NHC Hurdle 2m1f  (4) Market Rasen £3812 12:40 Four Springs 4 6/4 Pauling, Ben 23% Morgan, Mr Beau (5) 0,2,3 18%

3 53% G 30 108U 8 NHC Hurdle 2m1f  (4) Market Rasen £3812 12:40 Quaviste 5 5/1 Skelton, Daniel 18% Durrell, Mr T 17% 0,6,2 10%

4 47% cl 27 44P2 8 NHC Hurdle 2m1f  (4) Market Rasen £3812 12:40 Caliach Point 5 20/1 Pauling, Ben 23% Harrison, Liam 11% 0,3,4

5 40% 45 66 8 #1 NHC Hurdle 2m1f  (4) Market Rasen £3812 12:40 Korkoran 5 9/1 Derham, Harry 25% Reed, Harry 0,5,5

5 40% 24 429704P 8 NHC Hurdle 2m1f  (4) Market Rasen £3812 12:40 Sugar Road 4 80/1 ONeill, Jonjo and AJ 24% Sheppard, Stan 0,4,6 J

7 28% 200 5900 8 z NHC Hurdle 2m1f  (4) Market Rasen £3812 12:40 Destination Unkown 4 125/1 Chapman, M C Doyle, Alan 33% (3) 0,0,0

8 18% 0 none 8 NHC Hurdle 2m1f  (4) Market Rasen £3812 12:40 Red Rubio 4 8/1 Boultbee-brooks, Clive Patrick, Richard 14% 0,0,0

1 100% GclD 28 1135413 10 [6]↑ HC Chase 2m4.5f  (3) Kempton £13202 12:45 Secret Des Dieux 5 17/2 Owen, J P 19% Burke, Jonathan 17% 6,1,2

2 99% Cl 29 '0U22011 10 (1/3) [11]tr HC Chase 2m4.5f  (3) Kempton £13202 12:45 Noble Park 6 6/4 Henderson, N J 21% Boinville, Nico 17% 4,3,1 23% 32%

3 84% GClD 40 1211545 10 HC Chase 2m4.5f  (3) Kempton £13202 12:45 Queensbury Boy 6 11/1 Bowen, Mickey ⌧ Bowen, James C 15% 2,4,4 24%

3 84% G 334 112 10 ~ (2/3) h③ HC Chase 2m4.5f  (3) Kempton £13202 12:45 Epic West 6 9/1 Snowden, Jamie 25% Sheehan, Gavin 30% 8,0,0 TJ 31% 50%

5 80% GCl 21 6713311 10 [6] HC Chase 2m4.5f  (3) Kempton £13202 12:45 U Cant Be Serious 6 7/1 Tizzard, Joe 4% Cobden, Harry 25% 1,7,6

6 78% Gcld 39 311222 10 (2/5) ③ HC Chase 2m4.5f  (3) Kempton £13202 12:45 Barlovento 6 5/1 Murphy, Olly 11% Bowen, Sean P 16% 7,6,3 28% 8%

6 78% GClC 28 6563214 10 [7] HC Chase 2m4.5f  (3) Kempton £13202 12:45 Tapley 8 28/1 Smith, Miss Suzy Deutsch, Charlie 12% 9,2,5

8 62% G 279 1124119 10 (4/8) #1 HC Chase 2m4.5f  (3) Kempton £13202 12:45 Jasmine Bliss 6 12/1 Derham, Harry 25% OBrien, P V 29% 4,0,0 27%

9 56% 21 333163 10 ↑ HC Chase 2m4.5f  (3) Kempton £13202 12:45 Krak 5 25/1 Twiston-Davies, N A 18% Twiston-Davies, Sam 11% 3,5,7

10 49% 20 2023127 10 ~ (0/2) HC Chase 2m4.5f  (3) Kempton £13202 12:45 Lumi Plugin 6 40/1 Moore, Gary and Josh 12% Quinn, Caoilin 11% 10,8,8 21% 12%

1 100% ClD 207 6UFP157 20 (0/3) [4] HC Hurdle 2m1f   Down Royal £6637 12:48 Letters To Juliet 7 10/1 Downey, P Balfe, A (4) 3,11,1

2 82% GCld 54 '0900038 20 (0/2) [-5]D HC Hurdle 2m1f  Down Royal £6637 12:48 Marys Pride 8 8/1 Cawley, Edward ⌧ Kavanagh, Sarah (4) 1,2,3

3 68% gCl 29 '0532P08 20 [-5] HC Hurdle 2m1f  Down Royal £6637 12:48 Uncle Gerhard 10 10/1 OLoughlin, G ⌧ McGuinness, Miss A (4) 12,7,3

4 66% 43 788P440 20 ~ HC Hurdle 2m1f  Down Royal £6637 12:48 Aswellasabentley 4 4/1 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick 12% Staples, Mr E 8% (4) 3,9,12 17%

5 61% cl 19 26074F5 20 HC Hurdle 2m1f   Down Royal £6637 12:48 The Toothpicker 8 6/1 ⌧ Budds, David Kenneth Millar, Mr C P (2) 5,10,11 J

6 61% Cl 38 '0930F49 20 HC Hurdle 2m1f  Down Royal £6637 12:48 Kingdom Calling 5 11/1 McCarthy, Eoin Christopher Shinnick, J P 7,4,3

6 61% Cl 14 'P99P/56 20 ↑ HC Hurdle 2m1f   Down Royal £6637 12:48 Esticky End 7 16/1 ⌧ McGuinness, Tom Markey, S R (4) 22,17,12

8 60% 24 465776P 20 HC Hurdle 2m1f  Down Royal £6637 12:48 Avandra 5 22/1 Rothwell, P J 4% ⌧ Kidd, D A (4) 22,5,3

9 58% 38 '0504 20 (0/4) HC Hurdle 2m1f   Down Royal £6637 12:48 Back To Cali 5 16/1 Hanlon, John Joseph 10% ⌧ Leahy, Mr A (4) 8,13,17

10 56% cl 19 '0204U80 20 HC Hurdle 2m1f  Down Royal £6637 12:48 Ballinearla Girl 6 20/1 ⌧ Doyle, Eoin ⌧ Cody, Mr P J (4) 11,6,1

11 48% cl 29 'P205PB0 20 HC Hurdle 2m1f  Down Royal £6637 12:48 Boston Bobby 6 11/1 Rothwell, P J 4% ⌧ Clarke, Conor (4) 20,18,12

12 48% gCl 60 9006300 20 ↑ HC Hurdle 2m1f  Down Royal £6637 12:48 Patrick Street 6 25/1 ⌧ Kinirons, A Smithers, C D (4) 15,15,3

12 48% 25 'U324654 20 D HC Hurdle 2m1f  Down Royal £6637 12:48 Southey 5 9/1 Crawford, S R B 0 8,0,10

14 45% gcl 36 6742290 20 (0/3) HC Hurdle 2m1f  Down Royal £6637 12:48 Centaq 5 12/1 McLoughlin, D A OBrien, P M (2) 15,1,3

15 45% 36 '05098P0 20 HC Hurdle 2m1f  Down Royal £6637 12:48 Chesterbaylad 4 50/1 Markham, Ms Helen P ⌧ Berry, Mr R A (4) 18,2,3

16 38% 52 62086 20 HC Hurdle 2m1f  Down Royal £6637 12:48 Scary Askari 5 20/1 McParlan, S 0 5,16,21

17 36% 48 '0597P 20 HC Hurdle 2m1f  Down Royal £6637 12:48 Watty Show 5 12/1 Bromhead, Henry De ⌧ OSullivan, Ethan (4) 10,8,22 T

18 34% Cl 483 50059P0 20 HC Hurdle 2m1f  Down Royal £6637 12:48 Sunwalk 7 50/1 Neville, Seamus Cleary-Farrell, S (4) 21,0,12

19 31% 29 770P7P0 20 B HC Hurdle 2m1f  Down Royal £6637 12:48 Give Her Hollie 5 40/1 Collins, C M Brickley, Mr F D (4) 19,0,23

19 31% 98 '0050 20 h HC Hurdle 2m1f  Down Royal £6637 12:48 Hello Yes 6 33/1 McParlan, S 0 17,11,17

21 30% 211 6647F00 20 C HC Hurdle 2m1f  Down Royal £6637 12:48 Monroes Hollow 7 12/1 Fahey, Peter Finegan, Mr E (4) 2,14,17

22 27% 355 8800PP 20 tDz HC Hurdle 2m1f  Down Royal £6637 12:48 Bruno From Mars 6 40/1 Maxwell, Conor Ryan, Mr I (4) 13,0,12

23 23% 201 4000 20 th↓ HC Hurdle 2m1f  Down Royal £6637 12:48 Ringcreevy Diamond 5 50/1 McBratney, C A Condon, R J (2) 14,0,17

1 100% gcld 73 32F24F3 4 NHC Hurdle 2m1f  (4) Sedgefield £4193 12:50 Country Park 6 8/11 ONeill, Jonjo and AJ 24% McLernon, R P 11% 1,2,1

2 86% gcld 19 244322 4 (0/3) #1 NHC Hurdle 2m1f  (4) Sedgefield £4193 12:50 Bohemond Antioch 4 2/1 McCain Jnr, D Gillard, Mr T 2,1,2 17%

3 69% gd 49 2444 4 NHC Hurdle 2m1f  (4) Sedgefield £4193 12:50 Gintime 5 11/2 Richards, N G 22% Quinlan, Sean 0,3,2



4 52% 9 9090 4 (0/3) NHC Hurdle 2m1f  (4) Sedgefield £4193 12:50 Onehundredneighty 5 40/1 Young, Maxwell ⌧ Brewitt, Miss Clara (7) 0,4,4

1 100% gClc 41 7322121 7 ~ (2/8) [5]↑ HC Chase 2m4f  (4) Wincanton £5413 12:53 Blacksamssenorita 6 9/4 Tizzard, Joe 4% Powell, Brendan 7% 4,2,1 17% 20%

2 88% ClCd 34 4527324 7 (2/11) [-2] HC Chase 2m4f  (4) Wincanton £5413 12:53 Another Day Out 7 7/2 ⌧ Keighley, M Best, J A 5% 6,1,1

3 79% GCl 33 4382062 7 ~ HC Chase 2m4f  (4) Wincanton £5413 12:53 Clotilda 4 3/1 Nicholls, P F 21% Keighley, Mr Freddie (7) 3,3,1 27%

4 76% GClD 439 8115322 7 ③ HC Chase 2m4f  (4) Wincanton £5413 12:53 Alfies Princess 8 11/4 Thomas, Sam 25% Dunne, R T 1,0,4

5 74% D 17 4562356 7 #1 HC Chase 2m4f  (4) Wincanton £5413 12:53 Popova 8 40/1 ⌧ Hawker, Michael Bellamy, Tom 6% 1,4,4

6 47% Cl 50 2114285 7 HC Chase 2m4f  (4) Wincanton £5413 12:53 Sams Amour 8 22/1 Burke, Kieran 25% ⌧ Hunt, Mr H (7) 5,0,0

7 41% Cl 52 4119646 7 (0/4) HC Chase 2m4f  (4) Wincanton £5413 12:53 Asian Spice 7 22/1 ⌧ Frost, J D ⌧ Iles, Cameron (5) 7,5,0

1 100% cld 27 3 18 NHC Hurdle 2m  Limerick £6372 12:58 Ravendark 4 13/2 Elliott, Gordon 22% Gilligan, D J 0,2,2

2 85% clcd 69 2342 18 NHC Hurdle 2m   Limerick £6372 12:58 Starting Fifteen 4 2.25/1 McNamara, E Flanagan, S W 0,1,1 T

3 78% 19 '05 18 H NHC Hurdle 2m  Limerick £6372 12:58 Dearg Mor 4 150/1 ⌧ Howard, Aidan Anthony Smithers, P T (7) 0,3,5

4 74% 20 4 18 NHC Hurdle 2m  Limerick £6372 12:58 Sense Of Occasion 4 12/1 Bromhead, Henry De Kelly, Aidan (3) 0,6,4 T

5 64% 35 4 18 NHC Hurdle 2m  Limerick £6372 12:58 Jessbers Wish 4 18/1 Rothwell, P J 4% Roche, T P 8% (3) 0,0,0 14%

6 58% 34 '00 18 NHC Hurdle 2m  Limerick £6372 12:58 The Dancen Kid 4 150/1 OSullivan, Ross 25% Harvey, Mr B W 0,5,8

7 57% 19 '007 18 NHC Hurdle 2m  Limerick £6372 12:58 Poets Oath 4 150/1 ⌧ Tyner, Robert Treacy, R P 0,4,9

8 56% cld 39 624 18 D NHC Hurdle 2m  Limerick £6372 12:58 Le Roi Du Livet 4 15/2 Fenton, Philip ⌧ OBrien, Mr E P (5) 0,0,0

8 56% 34 '0 18 NHC Hurdle 2m  Limerick £6372 12:58 Sound As A Bell 4 16/1 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick 12% Stone-Walsh, C 0,7,6

10 55% 0 none 18 NHC Hurdle 2m  Limerick £6372 12:58 Roc Dino 4 0/1 Mullins, W P 5% 0 1,0,3

11 55% 11 '009 18 NHC Hurdle 2m  Limerick £6372 12:58 Jaynemax 4 200/1 Dowling, Thomas 0 0,8,7

12 50% 19 'P 18 NHC Hurdle 2m  Limerick £6372 12:58 Allow Sound 4 150/1 ⌧ Mangan, James Joseph Kenneally, Michael 15% (7) 0,0,0 J

13 45% 0 none 18 ж∑ NHC Hurdle 2m   Limerick £6372 12:58 Laurets Destruval 4 0.8/1 Mullins, W P 5% OKeeffe, Sean F 9% 0,0,0

14 42% G 70 8533096 18 Dz↑ NHC Hurdle 2m  Limerick £6372 12:58 Atlantic Gamble 4 40/1 ⌧ Gilligan, Paul John ⌧ Quinlan, Liam 0,0,0

15 39% 19 '0 18 NHC Hurdle 2m  Limerick £6372 12:58 Lucky Crystal 4 150/1 Walsh, Brendan M Noonan, G B (3) 0,0,11

16 34% 0 none 18 ◊ NHC Hurdle 2m  Limerick £6372 12:58 Star Of The Week 4 50/1 ⌧ Moore, A L T Slevin, J J 18% 0,0,0

17 31% gcl 35 8595390 18 ↑ NHC Hurdle 2m  Limerick £6372 12:58 Convincing 4 66/1 Murphy, Ciaran Walsh, E 17% 0,0,0 18%

18 30% 20 2747000 18 NHC Hurdle 2m  Limerick £6372 12:58 Parkland 4 150/1 McCann, Anthony Harvey, A 0,0,10

19 24% 0 none 18 NHC Hurdle 2m  Limerick £6372 12:58 Cailin Mahler 4 150/1 Walsh, Brendan M Hogan, C M (7) 0,0,0

20 21% 0 none 18 NHC Hurdle 2m  Limerick £6372 12:58 Wise Man 4 66/1 ⌧ Hassett, Donal Kennedy, B P (7) 0,0,0

20 21% 0 none 18 NHC Hurdle 2m  Limerick £6372 12:58 Success Mode 4 150/1 Hackett, Ray 0 0,0,0

1 100% D 15 6410P7P 11 HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (4) Wetherby £4753 13:00 Nitty Gritty 5 33/1 Walford, Mark Maggs, Mr Charlie 10% (5) 3,3,1 T

2 87% gc 18 5231342 11 HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (4) Wetherby £4753 13:00 Lillistar 5 5/1 Hammond, Micky Stevens, Miss A (3) 11,4,1 J

3 81% cl 19 4292517 11 ~ ! (1/3) [4] HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (4) Wetherby £4753 13:00 Tigga Time 6 8/1 Humphrey, Mrs S J ⌧ Gambin, Mr Jamie (7) 5,1,4 21%

4 63% cl 32 442353 11 ↑ HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (4) Wetherby £4753 13:00 Big Boy Barney 6 12/1 OBrien, Fergal 19% Hogan, Mr J 17% 1,11,7

5 61% 24 'PP48 11 th↑ HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (4) Wetherby £4753 13:00 Vinnie ONeil 5 33/1 ⌧ Allwood, S 33% Nichol, Craig 18% 7,7,10

6 60% 26 55324 11 h HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (4) Wetherby £4753 13:00 Milan Park 6 9/1 Grant, C Maggs, Mr William 33% (5) 2,5,8 S

7 58% 34 19P055 11 (0/2) h↑ HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (4) Wetherby £4753 13:00 Oneinthewell 4 5/1 Owen, J P 19% ⌧ Howie, Nathan (3) 4,8,9 T 24%

7 58% 27 45554 11 #1h↑ HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (4) Wetherby £4753 13:00 Brookside La 5 5/2 Skelton, Daniel 18% Todd, C J 8,9,4 T

9 54% cl 15 'F959445 11 (0/6) HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (4) Wetherby £4753 13:00 Wise Move 7 12/1 Bewley, G T Bewley, Jonathon 10,5,1

10 51% 27 730604 11 #2h↑ HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (4) Wetherby £4753 13:00 Fast Work 5 11/2 Smith, Mrs S J / Parkinson, J Bewley, Callum 5,2,6

11 33% 21 9560P 11 HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (4) Wetherby £4753 13:00 Sams Falcon 6 22/1 ⌧ Sayer, Mrs Dianne Kavanagh, Peter J 9,10,0

1 100% GD 23 111 8 (3/3) ③ NHC Hurdle 2m1.5f   1 Aintree £56950 13:05 Mydaddypaddy 4 4/9 Skelton, Daniel 18% Skelton, Harry 30% 1,1,1 19% 14%

2 66% G 27 11611 8 (4/5) ^ NHC Hurdle 2m1.5f   Aintree £56950 13:05 Idaho Sun 5 9/2 ⌧ Fry, Harry ⌧ Carver, Bryan 2,4,2

3 62% G 27 1531 8 ~ (2/4) NHC Hurdle 2m1.5f  Aintree £56950 13:05 Storming George 5 18/1 King, N B 43% Quinlan, Jack 15% 4,7,6 20%

4 58% 34 11 8 ~ (2/2) NHC Hurdle 2m1.5f   Aintree £56950 13:05 Diamond Hunter 6 14/1 Gordon, C 19% ⌧ Gordon, Mr Fred 14% 2,6,3 26%

4 58% G 20 1 8 T4 NHC Hurdle 2m1.5f   Aintree £56950 13:05 Starmount 5 8/1 Pauling, Ben 23% Woods, K K 19% 0,5,7 T 18%

6 49% 14 '05112 8 (2/3) ③ NHC Hurdle 2m1.5f  Aintree £56950 13:05 Glance At Midnight 5 28/1 ⌧ Martin, Andrew J ⌧ Quinlan, S M 4,3,4

7 46% 63 6321114 8 (3/4) NHC Hurdle 2m1.5f  Aintree £56950 13:05 The Last Cloud 5 25/1 Neville, Patrick Hughes, Brian 14% 6,2,4 28%

8 28% G 41 9885723 8 w NHC Hurdle 2m1.5f  Aintree £56950 13:05 Wahraan 7 125/1 Bedi, Miss J 20% ⌧ Healy, Mr Kevin 0,7,8



1 100% ClC 32 13 5 NHC Hurdle 2m2f  (4) Fontwell £4901 13:07 Fortune Timmy 5 4/6 Gordon, C 19% Cannon, Tom J 5% 1,1,1

2 93% ClCD 39 1013 5 NHC Hurdle 2m2f  (4) Fontwell £4901 13:07 Fountains Blenhein 6 5/1 Honeyball, A J 31% ⌧ Godfrey, Ben 2,3,3 18% 9%

3 81% 28 4 5 #1 NHC Hurdle 2m2f  (4) Fontwell £4901 13:07 Fashion Hunter 4 9/4 Moore, Gary and Josh 12% Mitchell, Mr F (3) 0,2,2 J 33%

4 53% 41 1 5 NHC Hurdle 2m2f  (4) Fontwell £4901 13:07 Rathkenny 5 9/2 Mulholland, N P 13% OFarrell, C 18% 0,0,0 9%

5 42% 22 678 5 NHC Hurdle 2m2f  (4) Fontwell £4901 13:07 Midsummer Dream 4 100/1 ⌧ Bulgin, T S M Bryan, Joshua 0,4,4

1 100% GD 40 51511 10 ◊ NHC Hurdle 2m   Leopardstown £23894 13:10 Barbizon 3 2.5/1 Elliott, Gordon 22% Kennedy, J W 41% 0,6,1 21% 6%

2 81% D 13 47721 10 (1/2) NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £23894 13:10 Ben Hur 3 11/1 Meade, Noel 29% Meyler, D 15% 0,7,4

3 72% D 26 4746313 10 (1/3) NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £23894 13:10 Adrienne 3 40/1 ⌧ Walsh, T M OCallaghan, Shane 0,2,3

4 67% gd 26 2 10 NHC Hurdle 2m   Leopardstown £23894 13:10 Narciso Has 3 1.1/1 Mullins, W P 5% Mullins, D E 8% 0,1,1 J 15%

5 48% 26 21224U 10 NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £23894 13:10 In My Teens 3 20/1 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick 12% Torrens, Simon 0,4,5

6 46% 34 11 10 ∑ NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £23894 13:10 Quinta Do Lago 3 14/1 Harrington, Mrs John King, D 13% 0,5,7

7 41% 13 307606 10 NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £23894 13:10 Thilos 3 150/1 ⌧ Nash, J A Brouder, Gavin 17% 0,0,8

8 30% g 41 7042465 10 NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £23894 13:10 Kasper Hauser 3 100/1 ⌧ Coleman, Kevin Sexton, K C 0,3,5

9 23% 132 2144194 10 z NHC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £23894 13:10 Puppet Master 3 12/1 Murphy, Ciaran OKeeffe, Darragh 0,0,0

10 22% 0 none 10 NHC Hurdle 2m   Leopardstown £23894 13:10 North Shore 3 8/1 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick 12% Donoghue, K M 12% 0,0,0 10%

1 100% GC 6 4414114 6 (4/6) [3]₲ HC AW 7f  (3) Wolverhampton £7956 13:12 Tribal Wisdom 6 5/1 Williams, Ian 9% Loughnane, Mr Billy 32% 5,4,5 21% 32%

2 92% GClCd 18 221291 6 [8] HC AW 7f  (3) Wolverhampton £7956 13:12 Stratusnine 3 10/11 Palmer, Hugo 25% Fallon, Cieren 22% 1,2,1 T

3 79% GClcD 23 9051053 6 [2]₲ HC AW 7f  (3) Wolverhampton £7956 13:12 Legal Reform 8 13/2 Herrington,M Greatrex, Edward 11% 2,3,2

4 63% gclD 23 2110202 6 [7] HC AW 7f  (3) Wolverhampton £7956 13:12 Flag Of St George 4 4/1 ⌧ Chapple-Hyam, Jane 9% Davies, Harry 15% 3,5,3

4 63% GClcD 23 2320037 6 (1/4) HC AW 7f  (3) Wolverhampton £7956 13:12 Diamondonthehill 7 9/1 Newland, Dr R D P Doyle, Hollie 4,1,3 20%

6 37% 272 651645 6 #1w HC AW 7f  (3) Wolverhampton £7956 13:12 Obsidian Dream 3 33/1 Moore, J S Morris, Luke 17% 6,6,6

1 100% GClC 15 3302854 7 (1/11) C HC Chase 2m1.5f  (4) Market Rasen £5281 13:15 Gilbertina 8 14/1 Kent, Nick Hammond, Charlie 25% 7,6,5 8%

2 89% GCl 22 2234171 7 (2/2) [4] HC Chase 2m1.5f  (4) Market Rasen £5281 13:15 Benmore 5 5/2 ⌧ Morgan, Miss Laura McMenamin, Daniel 21% 4,5,2

3 83% 37 68831 7 (0/2) [6] HC Chase 2m1.5f  (4) Market Rasen £5281 13:15 Kykorock 5 5/2 Skelton, Daniel 18% Durrell, Mr T 17% 6,1,1 10%

4 74% GCl 23 1479092 7 HC Chase 2m1.5f  (4) Market Rasen £5281 13:15 Nordic Tiger 6 11/2 Derham, Harry 25% Reed, Harry 3,4,3

5 72% GCl 39 6512133 7 HC Chase 2m1.5f  (4) Market Rasen £5281 13:15 Synchronist 6 14/1 Humphrey, Mrs S J Andrews, Jack 15% (3) 5,2,6

6 66% GClc 27 2769414 7 [3] HC Chase 2m1.5f  (4) Market Rasen £5281 13:15 Maghlaak 6 10/1 Walford, Mark Hamilton, Jamie 1,3,4 0%

6 66% cl 19 2415334 7 ~ ! #1 HC Chase 2m1.5f  (4) Market Rasen £5281 13:15 Clap Of Thunder 5 7/2 Twiston-Davies, N A 18% ⌧ Brace, Mr J 14% (5) 2,0,0 21%

1 100% Gcl 28 2121521 6 ~ (5/10) NHC Chase 3m   Kempton £56950 13:20 Wendigo 6 5/2 Snowden, Jamie 25% Sheehan, Gavin 30% 2,1,3 TJ 31% 50%

2 68% Gcl 21 4F23231 6 ~ (4/10) NHC Chase 3m   Kempton £56950 13:20 Salver 5 10/3 Moore, Gary and Josh 12% Quinn, Caoilin 11% 1,3,1 21% 12%

3 50% G 48 2634121 6 (4/13) NHC Chase 3m  Kempton £56950 13:20 Blueking Doroux 6 11/1 Nicholls, P F 21% Cobden, Harry 25% 2,5,4 20% 19%

4 47% 34 11531 6 (3/5) ^↑ NHC Chase 3m   Kempton £56950 13:20 Kitzbuhel 5 15/8 Mullins, W P 5% Townend, P 0,4,2 35%

5 45% Gcl 28 2221324 6 (0/3) NHC Chase 3m   Kempton £56950 13:20 Crest Of Fortune 5 18/1 Honeyball, A J 31% Twiston-Davies, Sam 11% 5,2,4 19%

6 42% G 35 'P161401 6 NHC Chase 3m  Kempton £56950 13:20 Thomas Mor 8 22/1 Hobbs, P J / White, J Jones, Ben R 17% 4,6,4 J 26%

1 100% ClC 24 1563425 12 ~ (0/2) NHC Chase 2m4.5f   Down Royal £7965 13:23 Glenashling 6 5/1 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick 12% Staples, Mr E 8% (7) 3,2,3 17%

2 73% gClD 27 '04F20P7 12 NHC Chase 2m4.5f  Down Royal £7965 13:23 West Away 7 12/1 Donoghue, Ian Williamson, Mr J H (5) 1,4,2 TS

3 70% ClD 12 21PFPPP 12 ◊ (0/2) D NHC Chase 2m4.5f  Down Royal £7965 13:23 Clodders Dream 7 25/1 Elliott, Gordon 22% Millar, Mr C P (5) 0,0,0 TJ 10%

4 62% gCl 33 3197P42 12 (0/3) NHC Chase 2m4.5f   Down Royal £7965 13:23 Supreme Jet 9 2/1 McKiernan, Oliver Enright, P T 1,1,1

5 60% clcD 34 6164275 12 tD NHC Chase 2m4.5f  Down Royal £7965 13:23 Kinbara Firstdraft 6 14/1 Crawford, S R B Connor, Mr S (7) 4,0,0 12%

6 59% gCl 36 8221070 12 ~ (1/4) NHC Chase 2m4.5f  Down Royal £7965 13:23 Fairyland Opera 6 50/1 ⌧ Fowler, Mrs Lorna Shinnick, J P (3) 5,5,4 25%

7 55% GCl 27 '0341174 12 D NHC Chase 2m4.5f  Down Royal £7965 13:23 Torquay Road 6 11/1 Collins, C M James, Mr R (7) 0,0,0

8 54% Cl 24 4P048P6 12 NHC Chase 2m4.5f  Down Royal £7965 13:23 Slanagaibhgoleir 7 9/2 Elliott, Gordon 22% Gainford, Mr J C 0,3,5 T

9 47% gClD 57 'F365189 12 NHC Chase 2m4.5f  Down Royal £7965 13:23 Birmingham Alabama 6 14/1 Delany, E D Finegan, Mr E (7) 0,0,0

9 47% Cl 250 332F1P 12 (1/4) D NHC Chase 2m4.5f  Down Royal £7965 13:23 Swing Davis 5 7/1 Elliott, Gordon 22% Ewing, Sam 11% 0,0,0 T 38%

11 36% Cl 33 315905F 12 (1/9) NHC Chase 2m4.5f  Down Royal £7965 13:23 Jerk 6 11/1 Durkan, William OBrien, P M (5) 0,6,5

12 21% Cl 1844 5005050 12 z NHC Chase 2m4.5f  Down Royal £7965 13:23 Bajan Excell 9 125/1 ⌧ OConnell, Ms Claire ⌧ OSullivan, Mr D (7) 0,0,7



1 100% GClCD 16 8526912 7 [5] HC Chase 2m.5f  (5) Sedgefield £3248 13:25 Dixie Cowboy 6 7/4 England, Sam 23% Midgley, Tom 25% (3) 2,2,1 17% 18%

2 73% clD 36 42451F7 7 (1/5) [3]^#1 HC Chase 2m.5f  (5) Sedgefield £3248 13:25 Jaitroplaclasse 6 9/1 Llewellyn, Robert 33% ⌧ Price, Charlie (3) 1,2,6

3 70% gClcD 21 3482132 7 ↓ HC Chase 2m.5f  (5) Sedgefield £3248 13:25 Huit Reflets 8 5/2 Walford, Mark Gillard, Mr T 5,1,4

4 67% GClCD 24 6P2P662 7 (0/8) [-4] HC Chase 2m.5f  (5) Sedgefield £3248 13:25 Zaras Universe 9 6/1 ⌧ Crook, A Williamson, Joseph (3) 6,5,1

5 63% GClCD 28 364604P 7 (1/21) [-21] HC Chase 2m.5f  (5) Sedgefield £3248 13:25 Restandbethankful 9 10/1 Quinlan, Elizabeth Quinlan, Sean 4,7,5

6 60% gClcD 24 2565F35 7 (0/5) [3]B HC Chase 2m.5f  (5) Sedgefield £3248 13:25 Take Centre Stage 8 8/1 Menzies, Rebecca 6% Chapman, Ross 3,6,1 S 14%

7 48% gClcd 16 59652F5 7 HC Chase 2m.5f  (5) Sedgefield £3248 13:25 Blended Stealth 8 16/1 Quinlan, Elizabeth Thompson, Joshua (7) 6,4,7

1 100% g 27 112102 5 D NHC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (4) Wincanton £3812 13:28 Charisma Cat 5 2/9 King, A 6% Bellamy, Tom 6% 0,1,1

2 97% clc 18 2372 5 ↓ NHC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (4) Wincanton £3812 13:28 Pollyannas Dream 5 10/1 Mulholland, N P 13% Harris, Bradley (3) 0,3,3 26%

3 85% G 36 '0316674 5 NHC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (4) Wincanton £3812 13:28 Innisfree Pearl 4 50/1 King, A 6% Dingle, Rex 33% 0,4,4

4 79% 64 2352056 5 z↓ NHC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (4) Wincanton £3812 13:28 Lau And Shaz 5 11/1 Woollacott, Mrs Kayley ⌧ Newman, Mr Joshua (5) 1,2,2

5 62% 372 3 5 ~ z NHC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (4) Wincanton £3812 13:28 Wassailing Along 5 9/1 Tizzard, Joe 4% Powell, Brendan 7% 0,0,0 17% 20%

1 100% c 19 2431313 6 NHC Hurdle 2m7f  Limerick £19912 13:33 Barra Rua 5 12/1 Mullins, Emmet 14% OKeeffe, Sean F 9% 3,2,1

2 71% G 43 281 6 NHC Hurdle 2m7f   Limerick £19912 13:33 Yeshil 5 13/2 Bromhead, Henry De Slevin, J J 18% 2,4,5 T

3 63% G 34 141 6 NHC Hurdle 2m7f   Limerick £19912 13:33 Santo Sospir 4 5/1 Elliott, Gordon 22% Harvey, A 0,5,3

4 54% 33 8512 6 ↑ NHC Hurdle 2m7f  Limerick £19912 13:33 County Final 5 5/2 McNamara, E Flanagan, S W 1,3,4 T

5 46% 19 'B1 6 ↑ NHC Hurdle 2m7f  Limerick £19912 13:33 Kazansky 5 6/1 Elliott, Gordon 22% Gilligan, D J 0,6,6

6 44% g 40 12 6 NHC Hurdle 2m7f   Limerick £19912 13:33 The Big Clubman 5 5/2 Nolan, Paul Stone-Walsh, C 0,1,1

1 100% GCl 40 3252021 5 (2/7) [5]₲ HC Chase 3m1f  (1) Wetherby £28475 13:35 Marble Sands 9 4/1 ⌧ Killahena, David / Mcpherson, Graeme Slatter, Mr N 20% (3) 1,1,4

2 93% GClC 27 13121U1 5 [10] HC Chase 3m1f  (1) Wetherby £28475 13:35 Konfusion 7 5/4 Smith, Mrs S J / Parkinson, J Bewley, Callum 5,2,1

3 70% GCl 34 'F2233F6 5 [-1] HC Chase 3m1f  (1) Wetherby £28475 13:35 Our Power 10 13/2 Thomas, Sam 25% ⌧ Barfoot-saunt, Harvey (7) 3,4,2

4 67% Gclc 34 1112135 5 [-3] HC Chase 3m1f  (1) Wetherby £28475 13:35 Butch 8 11/1 Murphy, Olly 11% Todd, C J 4,3,4

5 65% GCl 34 4231214 5 [-8] HC Chase 3m1f  (1) Wetherby £28475 13:35 Knappers Hill 9 4/1 Nicholls, P F 21% Gingell, Mr Frederick 2,5,3

1 100% GClCD 20 1P4111 8 [4]③ HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (2) Aintree £15609 13:40 Bear Market 6 4/1 Rowley, Melanie 14% Wynne, Toby 9% 8,6,3 T

2 78% GClD 27 1006431 8 (5/13) [4] HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (2) Aintree £15609 13:40 Serious Operator 8 7/1 ⌧ Russell, Lucinda / Scudamore, M Wadge, P 4,4,3

3 76% G 27 141312 8 [9]#1↑ HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (2) Aintree £15609 13:40 Indeevar Bleu 7 9/4 Murphy, Olly 11% Tudor, Jack 7% 3,1,1 J

4 72% GCld 40 1311567 8 [5]#1↑ HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (2) Aintree £15609 13:40 Dedicated Hero 6 7/1 Thomson, A M ONeill, Jonjo (Jr) 36% 4,4,1

4 72% GclCd 34 7524223 8 (0/3) [1]③ HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (2) Aintree £15609 13:40 Florida Dreams 7 11/2 Richards, N G 22% Hughes, Brian 14% 6,3,6

6 70% G 20 3311904 8 ~ (2/8) [5] HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (2) Aintree £15609 13:40 Rubber Ball 5 11/1 King, N B 43% Quinlan, Jack 15% 7,7,6 20%

7 69% GClC 20 8232185 8 [-4] HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (2) Aintree £15609 13:40 Brewinupastorm 12 12/1 Murphy, Olly 11% Woods, K K 19% 1,8,8

7 69% Gcl 20 3163354 8 (0/3) [10] HC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (2) Aintree £15609 13:40 Supremely West 7 12/1 Skelton, Daniel 18% Skelton, Harry 30% 2,2,3 19% 14%

1 100% GCld 17 12526P1 6 [7] HC Hurdle 3m2f  (4) Fontwell £5809 13:42 Jalisco Star 7 9/2 Horsfall, Miss L OConnor, Mr S P (7) 2,3,1

1 100% GClD 593 1PPP3P3 6 (3/9) HC Hurdle 3m2f  (4) Fontwell £5809 13:42 Blade Runner 9 5/2 Gordon, C 19% Cannon, Tom J 5% 5,0,2

3 98% GCl 16 416283P 6 ₲ HC Hurdle 3m2f  (4) Fontwell £5809 13:42 Striking A Pose 9 14/1 Tizzard, Joe 4% ⌧ Robottom, James (7) 4,4,2 T

4 87% gcl 29 5142633 6 [4]V HC Hurdle 3m2f  (4) Fontwell £5809 13:42 Malago Rose 7 9/4 Mulholland, N P 13% OFarrell, C 18% 6,1,5 9%

5 84% gClc 28 334PP44 6 [11]#1 HC Hurdle 3m2f  (4) Fontwell £5809 13:42 Kruger Park 7 4/1 Nicholls, P F 21% Tidball, Jay (5) 1,2,4 T 27%

5 84% ClC 47 43173F 6 (0/2) [7] HC Hurdle 3m2f  (4) Fontwell £5809 13:42 Dwight K Schrute 6 10/1 Snowden, Jamie 25% Ryder, Isabelle (7) 2,5,6 TJ 22%

1 100% ClD 12 '047531 18 [8] HC Hurdle 2m   Leopardstown £10619 13:45 Spinola Bay 5 11/2 Elliott, Gordon 22% Kennedy, J W 41% 12,2,6 21% 6%

2 92% Clcd 7 8481058 18 (1/4) ↑ HC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £10619 13:45 Money Dancer 4 20/1 Meade, Noel 29% Meyler, D 15% 6,10,3

3 84% ClD 23 201006 18 ↑ HC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £10619 13:45 Day Trader 4 25/1 Martin, A J 14% King, D 13% 2,6,9

4 79% ClD 30 2102422 18 ↑ HC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £10619 13:45 Tatateo 4 20/1 Hogan, Denis Gerard 4% Hogan, D G 2,7,3

5 71% GCl 27 4627361 18 D↓ HC Hurdle 2m   Leopardstown £10619 13:45 True Testimony 6 15/2 Donoghue, Ian Donoghue, K M 12% 9,0,1

6 69% ClD 28 '0413438 18 HC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £10619 13:45 Nelson Muntz 6 25/1 ⌧ Kelly, David Harry Quirke, Mr C M 2,2,5 S

7 68% ClD 43 '05231 18 (1/4) [7]③ HC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £10619 13:45 Powerful 4 5/1 Harrington, Mrs John Torrens, Simon 1,13,6

7 68% ClD 48 66331 18 [8]③ HC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £10619 13:45 Welluknow 6 8/1 ⌧ Molloy, M A Mullins, D E 8% 6,15,12 J



9 66% ClD 29 7154622 18 (0/2) HC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £10619 13:45 Freddie Robdal 8 14/1 Bromhead, Henry De OConnor, M P 18,7,11

10 63% gCld 33 'U527212 18 [8]③ HC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £10619 13:45 Bannow Blaze 5 9/1 Fogarty, Jonathan Sugrue, R (7) 9,5,8

11 52% GCl 42 '010000P 18 (1/3) HC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £10619 13:45 Bruant 4 25/1 Martin, A J 14% Sexton, K C 12,14,17

12 45% Cl 138 '01201 18 h HC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £10619 13:45 Atomic Queen 6 12/1 Fahey, Peter Coen, J 2,16,17

13 45% cl 39 335 18 (0/3) h HC Hurdle 2m   Leopardstown £10619 13:45 The Store Boy 5 7/1 Bromhead, Henry De OKeeffe, Darragh 6,1,9 18% 0%

14 42% 48 444 18 h HC Hurdle 2m   Leopardstown £10619 13:45 Jacko Star 4 11/2 Dempsey, J P Dempsey, Luke 11,4,13

15 37% 126 7064430 18 HC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £10619 13:45 Brave Soldier 5 66/1 ⌧ McNiff, Mark Michael ⌧ OConnor, Mr T E (7) 17,12,2

16 36% 314 'S0056 18 h HC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £10619 13:45 Stiltellinemnuttin 4 66/1 Mulvany, Michael Brouder, Gavin 17% 15,17,14

17 34% cl 142 345UP60 18 (0/4) HC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £10619 13:45 Chiefs Kingdom 7 66/1 Nolan, Paul Deegan, R 13% 12,11,14

18 32% cl 207 7598257 18 (0/3) h HC Hurdle 2m  Leopardstown £10619 13:45 Walk On Annilog 6 40/1 Dunne, R Barry, Mr B (7) 16,9,14

1 100% gClC 15 373P134 11 [9]↑ HC Hurdle 2m5f  (5) Market Rasen £3301 13:47 Gms Prince 10 10/1 Hollinshead, Sarah Durrell, Mr T 17% 5,1,4

2 61% cl 28 239684 11 (0/5) HC Hurdle 2m5f  (5) Market Rasen £3301 13:47 Ballynoe Boy 5 10/1 Richards, N G 22% McMenamin, Daniel 21% 2,9,2 18%

3 56% gcl 312 5682425 11 HC Hurdle 2m5f  (5) Market Rasen £3301 13:47 Gotthereintheend 6 7/2 Llewellyn, Robert 33% Harrison, Liam 11% 3,2,2

3 56% cl 559 3105003 11 C HC Hurdle 2m5f  (5) Market Rasen £3301 13:47 Renegade Arrow 9 14/1 Mulholland, N P 13% ⌧ Tucker, Miss H C (7) 9,0,4

5 54% 31 '088 11 (0/3) t#1h↑ HC Hurdle 2m5f  (5) Market Rasen £3301 13:47 A Law To Himself 6 12/1 Ellis, T 10% Andrews, Jack 15% (3) 6,3,9 15%

6 51% cl 46 'P863 11 HC Hurdle 2m5f  (5) Market Rasen £3301 13:47 Roxby Belle 4 11/4 Walford, Mark Hamilton, Jamie 8,5,1 0%

7 50% cl 15 '09P4974 11 (0/3) ↑ HC Hurdle 2m5f  (5) Market Rasen £3301 13:47 Macho Sun 5 40/1 Sowersby, M E Anderson, Mr A 33% (5) 11,8,10 8%

8 47% 39 86B703 11 (0/4) HC Hurdle 2m5f  (5) Market Rasen £3301 13:47 Welcheston Warrier 5 5/1 Boultbee-brooks, Clive Patrick, Richard 14% 3,4,8

8 47% g 43 8706536 11 (0/2) HC Hurdle 2m5f  (5) Market Rasen £3301 13:47 Annies Gold 6 14/1 Kent, Nick Hammond, Charlie 25% 7,6,7 8%

10 46% 31 320265P 11 HC Hurdle 2m5f  (5) Market Rasen £3301 13:47 Recoded 7 11/1 Derham, Harry 25% ⌧ Fox, Megan (7) 1,7,4

11 29% cl 611 '09002PP 11 wz HC Hurdle 2m5f  (5) Market Rasen £3301 13:47 Celine Man 7 10/1 ⌧ Jenkins, J R Doyle, Alan 33% (3) 10,0,0

1 100% GD 28 621 5 h NHC AW 7f  (4) Wolverhampton £5496 13:50 Heart Beats True 2 11/8 Palmer, Hugo 25% Fallon, Cieren 22% 2,3,2 T

2 91% gcld 23 333522 5 (0/3) NHC AW 7f  (4) Wolverhampton £5496 13:50 Sovereign Wealth 2 9/4 Boughey, George 6% Loughnane, Mr Billy 32% 3,1,1 T 17% 20%

3 72% gcl 7 4748712 5 [10] NHC AW 7f  (4) Wolverhampton £5496 13:50 Grey Horizon 2 15/2 Dixon, Scott 11% ONeill, K T 10% 5,1,4

4 63% ClD 84 716 5 NHC AW 7f  (4) Wolverhampton £5496 13:50 Grimeses Special 2 22/1 Moore, J S Morris, Luke 17% 4,0,2

5 51% D 128 16 5 #1z@h NHC AW 7f  (4) Wolverhampton £5496 13:50 Sovereign Ocean 2 10/3 ⌧ Botti, M 10% ⌧ Catton, Luke (3) 1,0,5

1 100% GClCD 364 11111 6 (4/4) ③tr NHC Hurdle 2m   Kempton £74035 13:55 Sir Gino 5 4/7 Henderson, N J 21% Boinville, Nico 17% 1,2,2 23% 32%

2 82% GCld 27 4311221 6 ~ (7/12) NHC Hurdle 2m   Kempton £74035 13:55 Golden Ace 7 7/2 Scott, J 20% Williams, Lorcan 13% 2,1,1 19%

3 81% GclCD 48 'F215511 6 ◊ (11/19) NHC Hurdle 2m  Kempton £74035 13:55 Rubaud 7 18/1 Nicholls, P F 21% Cobden, Harry 25% 3,6,3 20% 19%

4 74% GclCD 39 11163U4 6 (3/8) C NHC Hurdle 2m  Kempton £74035 13:55 Tripoli Flyer 6 33/1 OBrien, Fergal 19% Burke, Jonathan 17% 6,3,5 T 40%

5 50% gD 34 1143312 6 (3/6) ③ NHC Hurdle 2m   Kempton £74035 13:55 Celtic Dino 6 7/1 Thomas, Sam 25% ⌧ Johnston, Dylan 13% 4,4,3 23%

6 47% gD 27 4111115 6 ~ (5/8) NHC Hurdle 2m  Kempton £74035 13:55 Give It To Me Oj 4 50/1 Moore, Gary and Josh 12% Quinn, Caoilin 11% 5,5,6 21% 12%

1 100% GCld 27 'P357933 16 (0/2) D HC Chase 2m4.5f   Down Royal £5310 13:58 I A Connect 10 11/4 Donoghue, Ian Monaghan, Caragh (7) 1,2,2 T

2 99% GCl 36 1280300 16 C↑ HC Chase 2m4.5f  Down Royal £5310 13:58 Royal Time 6 33/1 Crawley, Shane 67% Staples, Mr E 8% (7) 5,3,12

3 96% gClcd 15 16836UP 16 (1/3) [-1] HC Chase 2m4.5f  Down Royal £5310 13:58 Le Grand Vert 9 18/1 Kelly, Noel C McGill, Mr O (5) 3,9,2 26%

4 92% gClc 36 9043426 16 HC Chase 2m4.5f   Down Royal £5310 13:58 Tell Nobody Nothin 5 11/1 Meade, Noel 29% Ryan, Mr I (7) 2,4,4

4 92% GClC 15 578085P 16 [-6] HC Chase 2m4.5f  Down Royal £5310 13:58 Eagle Terrace 7 12/1 Kelly, Noel C Millar, Mr C P (5) 7,12,6 J

6 90% GCl 36 8758533 16 (0/3) HC Chase 2m4.5f   Down Royal £5310 13:58 Baltinglass Hill 8 7/1 Rothwell, P J 4% Robinson, D 14,1,1

7 74% GCl 77 '0373066 16 HC Chase 2m4.5f  Down Royal £5310 13:58 Jimlis Cave 7 22/1 ⌧ Watson, R K Doyle, R A 33% 8,10,7

8 73% cld 164 '00P9618 16 HC Chase 2m4.5f  Down Royal £5310 13:58 Rose Of Kalanisi 8 9/2 Maxwell, Conor OSullivan, Alan (7) 12,8,9

9 68% 31 '0969794 16 C HC Chase 2m4.5f  Down Royal £5310 13:58 Walk In The Sea 5 14/1 Donoghue, Ian Ewing, Sam 11% 9,7,14 T

10 65% cl 11 8070P52 16 ↑ HC Chase 2m4.5f   Down Royal £5310 13:58 Duce Bigalow 6 4/1 Neville, Seamus Gainford, Mr J C 10,6,9

11 59% Cl 13 8565690 16 HC Chase 2m4.5f  Down Royal £5310 13:58 Mastermind 11 66/1 Markham, Ms Helen P Markey, S R (7) 16,5,11

12 57% gcl 23 5040558 16 (0/10) D HC Chase 2m4.5f  Down Royal £5310 13:58 Malton Groove 8 50/1 McLoughlin, D A OBrien, P M (5) 4,11,4

13 42% cl 11 700U498 16 (0/6) ↑ HC Chase 2m4.5f  Down Royal £5310 13:58 Another Challenge 5 14/1 McKiernan, Oliver Enright, P T 10,0,15

14 41% Cl 52 '085066P 16 z HC Chase 2m4.5f  Down Royal £5310 13:58 Feast 8 33/1 ⌧ Ocsko-Moore, Stephanie Cleary-Farrell, S (7) 15,13,13

15 39% 29 5760000 16 z↑ HC Chase 2m4.5f  Down Royal £5310 13:58 Bid Up 4 40/1 ⌧ Cawley, Brian Francis ⌧ Cawley, Paul J (7) 6,0,0

16 34% gcl 38 'P050600 16 HC Chase 2m4.5f  Down Royal £5310 13:58 Younowhatimean 8 22/1 McCarthy, Eoin Christopher Shinnick, J P (3) 12,0,8



1 100% GclC 30 4PPP111 7 (3/10) [7]③ HC Hurdle 2m4f  (4) Sedgefield £4066 14:00 Devon Skies 6 2/1 Kirby, P A 13% Williamson, Joseph (3) 7,1,1 S 24%

2 85% ClD 93 3211522 7 [10] HC Hurdle 2m4f  (4) Sedgefield £4066 14:00 Summergrounds 9 15/2 Richards, N G 22% ⌧ McGarry, Miss Ella (10) 3,2,2

3 79% GClC 20 2221F33 7 (1/8) [5]t↑ HC Hurdle 2m4f  (4) Sedgefield £4066 14:00 Kingston Narcissus 6 7/2 Menzies, Rebecca 6% Chapman, Ross 3,6,5 14%

4 62% GClD 42 4670956 7 (0/6) [-8] HC Hurdle 2m4f  (4) Sedgefield £4066 14:00 Fourofakind 6 22/1 Quinlan, Elizabeth Quinlan, Sean 6,4,6

5 59% ClC 39 411406 7 t#2 HC Hurdle 2m4f  (4) Sedgefield £4066 14:00 Sign Again 5 9/1 Longsdon, C E ⌧ McConville, Mr D J (7) 1,7,3 20%

5 59% GCld 23 1430434 7 [-1] HC Hurdle 2m4f  (4) Sedgefield £4066 14:00 Blue Fin 8 10/1 McCain Jnr, D Gillard, Mr T 3,4,6 17%

7 54% gCl 132 133P51P 7 [3]^ HC Hurdle 2m4f  (4) Sedgefield £4066 14:00 Broughshane 7 3/1 Bowen, Mickey Fenelon, S (5) 2,3,3 J

1 100% GClC 22 3121451 8 (5/13) [2]₲↑ HC Chase 3m1f  (3) Wincanton £10562 14:03 Pilsdon Pen 8 11/2 Scott, J 20% Dingle, Rex 33% 7,4,1 T

2 64% gClC 33 5511P64 8 ~ (4/14) [2]↑ HC Chase 3m1f  (3) Wincanton £10562 14:03 Pedley Wood 8 7/2 Tizzard, Joe 4% Powell, Brendan 7% 8,2,3 17% 20%

3 57% GCl 29 22F21P1 8 [3] HC Chase 3m1f  (3) Wincanton £10562 14:03 Wicked Thoughts 6 4/1 Nicholls, P F 21% Bromley, Ben 20% (5) 3,5,6

4 51% GCl 21 14P1042 8 (0/2) [1] HC Chase 3m1f  (3) Wincanton £10562 14:03 Jupiter Allen 6 11/2 Williams, Chester Gethings, Ciaran 21% 3,8,2

4 51% Cld 27 5212213 8 [-2] HC Chase 3m1f  (3) Wincanton £10562 14:03 Broomfields Cave 8 11/1 Mulholland, N P 13% Harris, Bradley (3) 6,7,3 26%

6 49% GCl 21 1116643 8 (0/2) ↑ HC Chase 3m1f  (3) Wincanton £10562 14:03 Saint Anapolino 6 13/2 Hobbs, P J / White, J Houlihan, Sean M 9% 1,6,7

7 48% Gcl 32 11283P5 8 C HC Chase 3m1f  (3) Wincanton £10562 14:03 Go To War 7 8/1 Henderson, N J 21% Hanlon, Mr P (5) 2,3,7 T

8 41% 35 1432U42 8 (0/4) [9] HC Chase 3m1f  (3) Wincanton £10562 14:03 Muskoka 7 17/2 Lavelle, Miss E C 13% Bellamy, Tom 6% 5,1,3

1 100% ClCD 27 1020P5P 12 (0/4) [9]D HC Hurdle 2m4f  Limerick £7965 14:08 Phils Choice 7 15/2 Rothwell, P J 4% Roche, T P 8% (3) 5,0,1 14%

2 86% gClD 201 3045410 12 [5] HC Hurdle 2m4f  Limerick £7965 14:08 Westernersunrise 6 14/1 ⌧ Fahey, James Kenneally, Michael 15% (7) 9,5,5 TJ

3 84% ClD 36 40U061F 12 (1/2) [5] HC Hurdle 2m4f   Limerick £7965 14:08 Cathryns Ruby 8 9/1 Foley, Patrick T OKeeffe, Sean F 9% 8,8,1

4 81% gCld 57 1639333 12 (0/2) ③ HC Hurdle 2m4f  Limerick £7965 14:08 Carried With Love 4 9/2 OBrien, Joseph Patrick 6% Smithers, P T (7) 1,4,5 T

5 80% gClcd 15 3050831 12 [5] HC Hurdle 2m4f   Limerick £7965 14:08 Milanaway 7 9/1 Hogan, Denis Gerard 4% Sexton, Mr H E (7) 12,10,8

6 79% gCld 31 '09123 12 ③ HC Hurdle 2m4f   Limerick £7965 14:08 Cousin Kate 4 3/1 Hogan, Denis Gerard 4% Flanagan, S W 6,1,3

7 75% GCld 35 50431 12 (1/3) h HC Hurdle 2m4f  Limerick £7965 14:08 Katie Daniels 6 6/1 Collins, C M Harvey, Mr B W 3,3,12

8 71% GClD 12 81003F0 12 D HC Hurdle 2m4f  Limerick £7965 14:08 Ms Agartha Yeats 7 18/1 ⌧ Hand, F G ⌧ Martin, Mr J R (7) 2,11,8

9 65% GCl 36 6266054 12 (1/4) HC Hurdle 2m4f   Limerick £7965 14:08 Miss Mini Bee 6 11/1 Foley, Patrick T Harvey, A 6,2,8

10 54% Cl 271 146P 12 HC Hurdle 2m4f  Limerick £7965 14:08 Magic Boum 5 16/1 Elliott, Gordon 22% Gilligan, D J 4,6,8

11 52% cl 34 '0745348 12 (0/7) HC Hurdle 2m4f  Limerick £7965 14:08 Catchabird 7 12/1 ⌧ Connell, Sarah Kelly, Aidan (3) 10,7,3

12 45% cl 15 954F07P 12 HC Hurdle 2m4f  Limerick £7965 14:08 Arctic Piper 6 25/1 Foley, Patrick T Stone-Walsh, C 11,9,7

1 100% GClC 19 6161311 7 (4/7) [7] HC Hurdle 2m6f  (3) Wetherby £5545 14:10 Glen Road 6 11/4 Smith, Mrs S J / Parkinson, J Kavanagh, Peter J 2,2,4

2 93% Gc 21 '0033111 7 ~ [8]③ HC Hurdle 2m6f  (3) Wetherby £5545 14:10 Be The Difference 9 3/1 Kirby, P A 13% Rabbitt, Mr C (3) 7,4,1 20%

3 88% GCl 61 '0260147 7 (1/6) [3] HC Hurdle 2m6f  (3) Wetherby £5545 14:10 Icare Allen 7 11/1 ONeill, Jonjo and AJ 24% Macey, Benjamin 8% (7) 1,1,3

4 83% gCl 19 5411223 7 [1]C HC Hurdle 2m6f  (3) Wetherby £5545 14:10 Malicash 6 6/1 McCain Jnr, D Maggs, Mr Charlie 10% (5) 3,3,1

5 66% Cl 20 131357 7 t#1 HC Hurdle 2m6f  (3) Wetherby £5545 14:10 Sunray Shadow 6 15/2 Skelton, Daniel 18% Todd, C J 4,6,7 T

6 55% g 617 1772245 7 [4]#1 HC Hurdle 2m6f  (3) Wetherby £5545 14:10 Golden Glance 6 14/1 Greenall, O / Guerriero, J 16% Nichol, Craig 18% 5,0,5

7 48% 27 24 7 h HC Hurdle 2m6f  (3) Wetherby £5545 14:10 Daylatedollarshort 4 4/1 Murphy, Olly 11% ⌧ Stones, Lewis (3) 5,5,6

1 100% GClCD 286 1721234 8 (3/10) [4]#1 HC Chase 3m1.5f  (3) Aintree £13008 14:15 Fortunate Man 6 4/1 ONeill, Jonjo and AJ 24% ONeill, Jonjo (Jr) 36% 3,3,1 16%

2 81% GClCD 34 3F44448 8 (3/13) [4]#1 HC Chase 3m1.5f  (3) Aintree £13008 14:15 Snipe 8 6/1 Skelton, Daniel 18% Skelton, Harry 30% 5,5,2 19% 14%

3 73% GCl 46 1212U24 8 (8/25) ₲↑ HC Chase 3m1.5f  (3) Aintree £13008 14:15 Dubai Days 11 16/1 ⌧ Alexander, N W ⌧ Lynn, Bruce 3,1,4

4 67% GclcD 34 3P22116 8 (0/2) [2]#1 HC Chase 3m1.5f  (3) Aintree £13008 14:15 Duke Of Deception 8 17/2 Greenall, O / Guerriero, J 16% ⌧ Smith, Ben (7) 1,6,6

5 63% GCl 33 1803051 8 [5] HC Chase 3m1.5f  (3) Aintree £13008 14:15 Blenkinsop 8 5/2 Daly, H D 7% Bass, David 9% 2,2,5

6 60% GCl 41 21F2147 8 [2] HC Chase 3m1.5f  (3) Aintree £13008 14:15 Kelce 7 4/1 Mulholland, N P 13% McCain-Mitchell, Toby 13% (5) 6,7,2

7 56% g 27 231413P 8 (1/5) [-2] HC Chase 3m1.5f  (3) Aintree £13008 14:15 Snowy Evening 8 14/1 Greenall, O / Guerriero, J 16% Wynne, Toby 9% 7,0,0

8 50% GCl 27 5320435 8 ↑ HC Chase 3m1.5f  (3) Aintree £13008 14:15 Sunset Hill 6 18/1 Corbett, Mrs Susan Wadge, P 8,4,6

1 100% Cl 11 9051 4 (1/3) [7] HC Hurdle 2m2f  (5) Fontwell £4014 14:17 Grand Conqueror 4 11/10 Mulholland, N P 13% OFarrell, C 18% 2,2,4 9%

2 97% gclc 57 4583420 4 (1/8) HC Hurdle 2m2f  (5) Fontwell £4014 14:17 Ami Bondhu 6 9/2 Gifford, N J 10% Davies, James 12% 3,1,1 T 19%

3 92% 14 3263 4 ◊ #1 HC Hurdle 2m2f  (5) Fontwell £4014 14:17 Risk It All 4 9/4 Moore, Gary and Josh 12% ⌧ Fernandes, Mr Jude (10) 1,3,3

4 53% clcd 458 '0PP2253 4 HC Hurdle 2m2f  (5) Fontwell £4014 14:17 No Mean Feat 6 15/2 ⌧ Hodgson, Simon Bryan, Joshua 4,0,2



1 100% GClCD 26 1213211 9 (2/3) ③ NHC Chase 2m1f   Leopardstown £53097 14:20 Romeo Coolio 6 4/5 Elliott, Gordon 22% Kennedy, J W 41% 0,2,1 21% 6%

2 73% gClD 29 6115122 9 ③ NHC Chase 2m1f  Leopardstown £53097 14:20 Salvator Mundi 5 11/4 Mullins, W P 5% Mullins, D E 8% 0,6,3 J 15%

3 69% C 41 9P15511 9 (2/2) NHC Chase 2m1f   Leopardstown £53097 14:20 July Flower 6 13/2 Bromhead, Henry De OKeeffe, Darragh 2,1,2 18% 0%

4 64% gclcD 54 4021P04 9 (1/4) NHC Chase 2m1f  Leopardstown £53097 14:20 Nurburgring 5 33/1 OBrien, Joseph Patrick 6% Deegan, R 13% 3,8,6 T

5 62% D 33 2241211 9 ③ NHC Chase 2m1f  Leopardstown £53097 14:20 Westport Cove 7 25/1 Mullins, W P 5% Hayes, Brian 1,2,5 0%

6 59% GcD 47 8330311 9 (1/2) ③ NHC Chase 2m1f  Leopardstown £53097 14:20 Irish Panther 8 9/1 Harty, Edward and Patrick Buckley, Kieran 0,4,4

6 59% 19 4224414 9 (1/3) NHC Chase 2m1f  Leopardstown £53097 14:20 Break My Soul 6 66/1 Donoghue, Ian Donoghue, K M 12% 4,5,7

8 46% GCd 39 7111613 9 (4/5) NHC Chase 2m1f  Leopardstown £53097 14:20 Shraheen 6 150/1 Fenton, Philip ⌧ Moore, Niall 0,0,8 S

9 42% g 24 6345421 9 NHC Chase 2m1f  Leopardstown £53097 14:20 Hes Gorgeous 6 100/1 ⌧ Fahy, P A Meyler, D 15% 5,7,9

1 100% GClCD 37 1533255 9 (0/2) HC Chase 3m.5f  (5) Market Rasen £3829 14:22 Benny Baloo 8 16/1 Williams, Evan 6% ⌧ Williams, Isabel 6,4,2

2 95% gclc 30 5U33532 9 C HC Chase 3m.5f  (5) Market Rasen £3829 14:22 Hawkseye View 6 10/3 Smith, Mrs S J / Parkinson, J McMenamin, Daniel 21% 3,1,1

3 86% GCl 22 'P561145 9 [4] HC Chase 3m.5f  (5) Market Rasen £3829 14:22 Of Corse I Can 8 11/1 Mulholland, N P 13% ⌧ Fox, Derek R 7,2,4

3 86% GClc 12 'P7PP86F 9 [-4] HC Chase 3m.5f  (5) Market Rasen £3829 14:22 Fast Deal 8 50/1 Chapman, M C Doyle, Alan 33% (3) 8,6,6

5 83% GCl 28 6211142 9 (3/5) ↑ HC Chase 3m.5f  (5) Market Rasen £3829 14:22 Orange Diamond 7 4/1 Ellis, T 10% Andrews, Jack 15% (3) 2,0,0 15%

6 62% 22 'P43PP4F 9 (0/3) C HC Chase 3m.5f  (5) Market Rasen £3829 14:22 Alltalknoaction 5 9/1 Easterby, T D 11% Hamilton, Jamie 4,5,5 18% 0%

6 62% gcl 51 '06524 9 (0/3) t↑ HC Chase 3m.5f  (5) Market Rasen £3829 14:22 Delgany Deadline 5 4/1 Skelton, Daniel 18% Durrell, Mr T 17% 5,0,0 10%

8 60% 22 775P6P4 9 HC Chase 3m.5f  (5) Market Rasen £3829 14:22 Sheeka Supreme 7 11/1 ⌧ Harris, Miss G Reed, Harry 8,2,2

9 43% 36 656 9 (0/3) #1h↑ HC Chase 3m.5f  (5) Market Rasen £3829 14:22 Wannabe 5 3/1 ⌧ Lacey, T Sheppard, Stan 1,0,0 TJ 21%

1 100% GD 17 21 10 ! #1 NHC AW 5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3672 14:25 Dolos Dream 2 4/1 Furtado, Ivan ⌧ Keenan, Darragh 8% 1,6,4

2 99% gclcd 18 423223 10 (0/2) B NHC AW 5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3672 14:25 Green Dame 2 2/1 Boughey, George 6% Loughnane, Mr Billy 32% 1,3,1 T 17% 20%

3 75% gclcd 184 22 10 NHC AW 5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3672 14:25 Shes Divine 2 4/1 Loughnane, Daniel Mark 20% Fallon, Cieren 22% 0,2,2

4 73% cld 10 9383553 10 NHC AW 5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3672 14:25 Havin A Flyer 2 18/1 Menzies, Rebecca 6% ⌧ Coughlan, Laura (3) 3,5,6

5 46% 25 4 10 NHC AW 5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3672 14:25 Pedros Dream 2 80/1 Carroll, A W 24% Doughty, Jack 13% 0,7,8 12%

5 46% 36 4 10 ∑ NHC AW 5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3672 14:25 Harmonised 2 5/2 ⌧ Ryan, K A Eaves, Tom 10% 0,1,3

7 42% 7 88 10 NHC AW 5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3672 14:25 Exhibition Match 2 80/1 ⌧ Sangster, Ollie Greatrex, Edward 11% 0,9,8 T

8 41% 18 44 10 ↓ NHC AW 5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3672 14:25 Five Cay 2 9/1 ⌧ Morland, Jack Bishop, Charles 0,4,5 T

9 30% 29 69 10 ↓ NHC AW 5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3672 14:25 Miss Magic Dragon 2 100/1 ⌧ Donovan, D ONeill, K T 10% 0,8,7

10 22% 197 '08 10 NHC AW 5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3672 14:25 Rai Rogers 2 125/1 Furtado, Ivan ⌧ Haynes, Joey 10% 0,10,10

1 100% GClCD 34 1322111 8 (4/4) ③ NHC Chase 3m   Kempton £142375 14:30 The Jukebox Man 7 6/1 Pauling, Ben 23% Jones, Ben R 17% 7,6,7 TJ 20% 43%

2 86% GClCD 19 14U1744 8 V^↑ NHC Chase 3m  Kempton £142375 14:30 Banbridge 9 16/1 OBrien, Joseph Patrick 6% Bowen, Sean P 16% 3,7,3

3 85% GCl 34 2212131 8 (4/8) ③tr NHC Chase 3m   Kempton £142375 14:30 Jango Baie 6 7/2 Henderson, N J 21% Boinville, Nico 17% 4,4,4 23% 32%

4 83% GclD 19 1217611 8 (8/19) NHC Chase 3m   Kempton £142375 14:30 Djelo 7 14/1 ⌧ Williams, Miss Venetia 11% Deutsch, Charlie 12% 5,1,6

4 83% GCl 33 1123142 8 ~ (5/10) ^↑ NHC Chase 3m   Kempton £142375 14:30 Fact To File 8 3/1 Mullins, W P 5% ⌧ Walsh, M P 20% 2,2,1 28%

4 83% GClD 33 1223111 8 (8/12) ^↑③ NHC Chase 3m   Kempton £142375 14:30 Gaelic Warrior 7 11/4 Mullins, W P 5% Townend, P 1,2,2 35%

7 62% ClCD 34 126P 8 NHC Chase 3m  Kempton £142375 14:30 Il Est Francais 7 18/1 George, T R 67% Cobden, Harry 25% 6,0,4

8 45% GclC 34 'F315624 8 (2/20) w NHC Chase 3m  Kempton £142375 14:30 Master Chewy 8 100/1 Twiston-Davies, N A 18% Twiston-Davies, Sam 11% 8,5,7

1 100% GClCD 238 2112321 16 (5/10) D③ NHC Chase 3m   Down Royal £5310 14:33 Its On The Line 8 15/8 Mullins, Emmet 14% OConnor, Derek 50% 4,2,1

2 67% Cl 33 7543502 16 D NHC Chase 3m   Down Royal £5310 14:33 The Goffer 8 6/1 Elliott, Gordon 22% OSullivan, Alan (7) 6,1,4 T

3 64% GClCD 35 14P31PP 16 NHC Chase 3m  Down Royal £5310 14:33 Big Interest 6 25/1 Christie, D M James, Mr R (7) 0,14,2

4 56% gClC 238 'U034523 16 Dz NHC Chase 3m  Down Royal £5310 14:33 Hollow Games 9 25/1 ⌧ Lord, A ⌧ Lord, Mr A J (7) 1,10,6

4 56% Cl 238 2130P 16 D NHC Chase 3m  Down Royal £5310 14:33 Willitgoahead 7 7/1 Elliott, Gordon 22% Williamson, Mr J H (5) 5,3,3 T

6 55% gClcD 298 'P710000 16 (0/2) NHC Chase 3m  Down Royal £5310 14:33 Galon De Vauzelle 9 50/1 Rothwell, P J 4% ⌧ Elvin, Miss P (7) 10,11,15

7 55% GCl 35 24113 16 (2/5) C③ NHC Chase 3m  Down Royal £5310 14:33 Fountain House 7 20/1 ⌧ McCarthy, Ian ⌧ Mahon, Mr E (7) 0,6,11

8 54% Cl 35 11 16 (2/2) ^ NHC Chase 3m  Down Royal £5310 14:33 Cons Roc 8 3/1 ⌧ OBrien, Terence ⌧ Allen, Mr D (7) 0,8,7

9 52% ClD 207 'F280443 16 (0/5) NHC Chase 3m  Down Royal £5310 14:33 Ontheropes 11 28/1 ⌧ Mullins, Thomas ⌧ Mullins, Mr C (7) 2,12,13

10 45% ClC 238 604256P 16 D NHC Chase 3m  Down Royal £5310 14:33 Carnfunnock 8 16/1 Crawford, S R B Connor, Mr S (7) 10,4,10 12%

11 45% 249 '011F212 16 D③ NHC Chase 3m  Down Royal £5310 14:33 Folly Master 7 16/1 ⌧ Dreaper, Tom 0 6,4,7



12 41% gCl 217 21P1 16 (2/4) D NHC Chase 3m  Down Royal £5310 14:33 Asphalt Cowboy 7 40/1 ⌧ Carey, Gerard ⌧ Sharpe, Mr M N (7) 0,7,15

13 40% 229 40703U8 16 D NHC Chase 3m  Down Royal £5310 14:33 Panda Boy 9 11/2 Brassil, Martin 0 2,9,4

14 34% d 587 13456PP 16 Dz NHC Chase 3m  Down Royal £5310 14:33 City Chief 8 25/1 ⌧ Abernethy, Cormac McGill, Mr O (5) 8,0,9

15 34% gclc 35 362325 16 (0/6) z NHC Chase 3m  Down Royal £5310 14:33 Bold Fury 6 28/1 ⌧ Crawford, W R ⌧ Kileff, T C (7) 0,14,14

16 32% 214 671PP6P 16 D NHC Chase 3m  Down Royal £5310 14:33 Now Where Or When 10 40/1 Crawford, S R B 0 9,16,11

17 26% cl 217 55P6024 16 Cz NHC Chase 3m  Down Royal £5310 14:33 Squire Ohara 7 50/1 Donoghue, Ian ⌧ Coonan, Mr A (7) 12,13,17 TS

18 12% cl 590 354 16 tz NHC Chase 3m  Down Royal £5310 14:33 Cadoudal Saint 7 18/1 ⌧ Quinn, Gerald McParlan, Mr N 0,0,0

19 5% 235 'P 16 NHC Chase 3m   Down Royal £5310 14:33 My Life Be Like 5 20/1 Christie, D M ONeill, Mr B 0,0,0

1 100% gClCd 21 4546285 9 [-2]^ HC Hurdle 2m4f  (5) Sedgefield £3248 14:35 Balranald 9 18/1 ⌧ Hamilton, Mrs A C Williamson, Joseph (3) 8,4,4

2 90% gclc 21 5P74724 9 (0/3) HC Hurdle 2m4f  (5) Sedgefield £3248 14:35 Fairly Fulling 7 10/3 Corbett, Mrs Susan Moscrop, Nathan 14% 6,1,2

3 82% gclc 21 6743022 9 HC Hurdle 2m4f  (5) Sedgefield £3248 14:35 Livano Bello 4 9/4 Hammond, Micky Thompson, Joshua (7) 1,5,1 9%

4 77% 15 4530P03 9 #1h HC Hurdle 2m4f  (5) Sedgefield £3248 14:35 Miss Friday Lions 4 6/1 Menzies, Rebecca 6% Chapman, Ross 3,6,6 14%

5 73% Cld 56 2554325 9 [5]z HC Hurdle 2m4f  (5) Sedgefield £3248 14:35 Top Flight Century 4 11/1 ⌧ Thompson, D W Power, Jack (5) 4,3,8 T

5 73% c 92 8P55655 9 HC Hurdle 2m4f  (5) Sedgefield £3248 14:35 Mr Globalist 6 18/1 Quinlan, Elizabeth Atkins, Mr Harry 25% (7) 8,2,2

7 70% GClc 26 58547F5 9 (0/12) [-6]#1 HC Hurdle 2m4f  (5) Sedgefield £3248 14:35 Heritier 8 14/1 Quinlan, Elizabeth Quinlan, Sean 2,9,4

8 60% GCl 57 '0725F80 9 (0/4) [-11] HC Hurdle 2m4f  (5) Sedgefield £3248 14:35 Mr Rumbalicious 6 25/1 Moffatt, James ⌧ Noreci, Miss Leah (10) 7,8,7

9 58% 32 '0744 9 (0/2) ↑ HC Hurdle 2m4f  (5) Sedgefield £3248 14:35 Kaviar Wood 5 7/2 Williams, Evan 6% ⌧ Ring, C V 5,7,9

1 100% gClD 18 7232511 6 (2/2) [8] HC Chase 2m4f  (4) Wincanton £5413 14:38 Atreides 7 4/1 Mulholland, N P 13% Harris, Bradley (3) 3,1,4 26%

2 90% D 29 6644211 6 (2/2) [6]③ HC Chase 2m4f  (4) Wincanton £5413 14:38 Rip Wheeler 5 5/4 Moore, Gary and Josh 12% Dunne, R T 1,3,1

2 90% GClcd 29 '0267223 6 (1/13) [-10]③ HC Chase 2m4f  (4) Wincanton £5413 14:38 Begin The Luck 9 17/2 Hitchins, Daisy David, Mr Robbie (7) 5,2,2 10%

4 75% Gcl 18 8134471 6 (2/9) [7] HC Chase 2m4f  (4) Wincanton £5413 14:38 Mutley Crew 9 11/2 ⌧ Walford, Robert Kimber, Harry 6,4,3 18%

5 53% cl 36 2022745 6 (0/3) HC Chase 2m4f  (4) Wincanton £5413 14:38 Geturguccion 6 9/2 King, A 6% Bellamy, Tom 6% 2,5,5

6 39% gcd 36 '0942663 6 HC Chase 2m4f  (4) Wincanton £5413 14:38 Staff Sergeant Len 5 18/1 Hosie, Syd Hanlon, Mr P (5) 4,0,0

1 100% ClCd 19 1722665 7 ~ D NHC Chase 2m1.5f  Limerick £7965 14:40 Ad Caelum 6 11/2 Ryan, John Patrick Kenneally, Michael 15% (7) 5,2,2 J 18%

2 95% ClCd 24 4311UF3 7 (2/11) NHC Chase 2m1.5f   Limerick £7965 14:40 Moudan 6 9/4 Murphy, Ciaran Walsh, E 17% 1,1,3 18%

3 56% ClC 24 505P000 7 NHC Chase 2m1.5f  Limerick £7965 14:40 Gatsby Grey 9 14/1 McKiernan, Oliver OKeeffe, Sean F 9% 2,4,6

4 49% Cl 33 857P70P 7 D NHC Chase 2m1.5f  Limerick £7965 14:40 No Flies On Him 6 7/1 McNamara, E Flanagan, S W 3,3,1 T

5 48% Cl 15 '0067055 7 (0/5) D NHC Chase 2m1.5f  Limerick £7965 14:40 Anotherway 6 5/2 ⌧ Gibney, Thomas Slevin, J J 18% 0,5,5

5 48% gCl 20 1P53P90 7 NHC Chase 2m1.5f   Limerick £7965 14:40 Mywayofthinkin 6 8/1 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick 12% Stone-Walsh, C 3,5,7

7 43% 15 1215227 7 D NHC Chase 2m1.5f  Limerick £7965 14:40 Choccabloc 7 8/1 ⌧ McNamara, Andrew Gilligan, D J 0,7,4

1 100% GD 303 121 10 (2/3) [8]③ HC Chase 2m4f  (3) Wetherby £6601 14:45 Big City Roller 7 9/2 Longsdon, C E Pinchin, Miss L M 14% 1,4,1 T 18%

1 100% gCd 173 164P765 10 [-10] HC Chase 2m4f  (3) Wetherby £6601 14:45 Genois 9 12/1 ONeill, Jonjo and AJ 24% Macey, Benjamin 8% (7) 6,1,2

3 97% GD 15 1563843 10 t HC Chase 2m4f  (3) Wetherby £6601 14:45 Joecooker 6 7/1 Menzies, Rebecca 6% Maggs, Mr Charlie 10% (5) 7,3,6

4 94% ClCD 458 1312141 10 [4]↓ HC Chase 2m4f  (3) Wetherby £6601 14:45 Get Up Mush 7 7/2 Skelton, Daniel 18% Todd, C J 3,0,4 T

5 90% GclCD 27 3111PPP 10 [-4] HC Chase 2m4f  (3) Wetherby £6601 14:45 William Of York 9 50/1 Menzies, Rebecca 6% Maggs, Mr William 33% (5) 10,0,0

6 88% g 34 1120635 10 C↑ HC Chase 2m4f  (3) Wetherby £6601 14:45 Gentleman Bill 7 9/2 Greenall, O / Guerriero, J 16% Nichol, Craig 18% 1,2,5

6 88% GClCD 20 1725526 10 [-1] HC Chase 2m4f  (3) Wetherby £6601 14:45 Geryville 9 12/1 Hammond, Micky Bewley, Callum 7,8,2

8 81% GClCd 41 2413424 10 C HC Chase 2m4f  (3) Wetherby £6601 14:45 Cerendipity 8 9/2 Smith, Mrs S J / Parkinson, J Kavanagh, Peter J 3,5,6

9 67% G 212 11PP3P 10 ◊ (2/6) HC Chase 2m4f  (3) Wetherby £6601 14:45 Great Pepper 7 18/1 Moffatt, James Jones, Charlotte 5,6,8

9 67% 27 69F2567 10 (0/3) C HC Chase 2m4f  (3) Wetherby £6601 14:45 Abbeydale 7 33/1 OBrien, Fergal 19% Hogan, Mr J 17% 7,6,9

1 100% GD 15 335111 4 (3/4) [11]③ HC Chase 2m  (3) Aintree £13008 14:50 Chuggy 5 1.1/1 Skelton, Daniel 18% Skelton, Harry 30% 2,2,1 19% 14%

2 85% GClD 26 12111 4 h③ HC Chase 2m  (3) Aintree £13008 14:50 Juby Ball 6 1.75/1 Williams, Evan 6% ONeill, Jonjo (Jr) 36% 1,3,3

3 76% GclD 15 2F1P379 4 HC Chase 2m  (3) Aintree £13008 14:50 Roysse 6 20/1 Pauling, Ben 23% Woods, K K 19% 3,4,3 T 18%

3 76% G 30 23P1 4 (1/4) [7] HC Chase 2m  (3) Aintree £13008 14:50 Throatlash 6 4/1 McCain Jnr, D Hughes, Brian 14% 4,1,2 14%

1 100% GClc 16 'P141P25 6 [1] HC Chase 3m2.5f  (5) Fontwell £4225 14:52 Ronnies Reflection 7 13/2 Case, B I 14% Scott, Luke (3) 5,1,1

2 89% ClC 40 'P321P20 6 [3]#2 HC Chase 3m2.5f  (5) Fontwell £4225 14:52 Record High 8 7/2 Smith, Miss Suzy Ryder, Isabelle (7) 1,3,1 J



3 87% Clc 30 43P9U44 6 V HC Chase 3m2.5f  (5) Fontwell £4225 14:52 Midnight Gold 8 9/2 Mulholland, N P 13% OFarrell, C 18% 2,5,5 9%

3 87% GCl 37 454B121 6 [4]^③ HC Chase 3m2.5f  (5) Fontwell £4225 14:52 Esperti 8 4/1 ⌧ Rees, D A Tidball, Jay (5) 4,2,3

5 65% gCl 37 'F4P5274 6 [-1]^ HC Chase 3m2.5f  (5) Fontwell £4225 14:52 Dysania 10 11/1 Bowen, Mickey Bryan, Joshua 6,4,3

6 61% 39 4673 6 HC Chase 3m2.5f  (5) Fontwell £4225 14:52 Minella Kaiser 6 2/1 Gordon, C 19% Cannon, Tom J 5% 3,0,0

1 100% GClCD 249 4490517 22 ◊ (0/3) HC Chase 2m1f  Leopardstown £15929 14:55 Golden Joy 6 8/1 Elliott, Gordon 22% Kennedy, J W 41% 6,15,7 21% 6%

2 97% gCl 15 '0121914 22 (3/6) [6] HC Chase 2m1f  Leopardstown £15929 14:55 Chance Another One 6 8/1 Mullins, Emmet 14% Meyler, D 15% 7,8,7 T 19%

3 91% GClcD 27 31085B5 22 (0/4) [4]D HC Chase 2m1f  Leopardstown £15929 14:55 The King Of Prs 7 14/1 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick 12% Donoghue, K M 12% 2,21,7 10%

4 81% GClCD 60 42110P6 22 [8] HC Chase 2m1f  Leopardstown £15929 14:55 An Peann Dearg 8 16/1 Nolan, Paul OCallaghan, Shane (5) 7,13,7 S

5 79% GClC 56 1354179 22 (2/9) HC Chase 2m1f  Leopardstown £15929 14:55 Solsbury Hill 6 25/1 ⌧ ODwyer, Conor ⌧ ODwyer, Charlie (5) 14,5,14

6 78% ClcD 27 8361688 22 (2/8) [-4]D HC Chase 2m1f  Leopardstown £15929 14:55 Je Tai Porte 7 33/1 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick 12% Fitzgerald, Shane 11,20,4

7 77% GClCD 33 120P867 22 (0/2) [1] HC Chase 2m1f  Leopardstown £15929 14:55 The Folkes Tiara 9 18/1 Bromhead, Henry De ⌧ Whelan, D G (7) 10,19,1

8 75% gCld 63 3003214 22 HC Chase 2m1f   Leopardstown £15929 14:55 Addragoole 6 16/1 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick 12% Buckley, Kieran 5,2,1

9 74% gClD 27 5442234 22 (0/2) [7]D HC Chase 2m1f  Leopardstown £15929 14:55 Dont Go Yet 11 14/1 Cawley, Edward Donovan, Philip 11% (3) 12,12,14

10 72% gClCD 50 646223P 22 (1/8) [-20]↓ HC Chase 2m1f  Leopardstown £15929 14:55 Grange Walk 10 33/1 Ryan, John Patrick King, D 13% 19,18,4

11 70% gCl 13 112U47F 22 (1/4) h HC Chase 2m1f  Leopardstown £15929 14:55 Wheres My Jet 6 14/1 Mullins, W P 5% Mullins, D E 8% 2,14,20 J 15%

11 70% gClCd 24 642P245 22 (0/5) HC Chase 2m1f  Leopardstown £15929 14:55 One Last Tango 8 12/1 Griffin, Eoin Torrens, Simon 21,10,4

13 66% Cl 61 8431662 22 HC Chase 2m1f   Leopardstown £15929 14:55 Release The Beast 6 7/1 Nolan, Paul McKenna, Liam 33% (5) 9,4,17

13 66% GCl 56 8441413 22 HC Chase 2m1f   Leopardstown £15929 14:55 Seskin Flash 6 15/2 Dempsey, J P Dempsey, Luke 14,9,7

13 66% GClcd 27 4154755 22 HC Chase 2m1f   Leopardstown £15929 14:55 Crescent Moon 5 9/1 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick 12% Sexton, K C 19,22,20

16 65% gCl 24 3115442 22 (1/2) HC Chase 2m1f  Leopardstown £15929 14:55 Trasna Na Pairce 6 8/1 Bromhead, Henry De OConnor, M P 17,7,14

17 63% Cl 6 117P 22 ↓ HC Chase 2m1f  Leopardstown £15929 14:55 Milan Forth 6 66/1 ⌧ Cavanagh, S Deegan, R 13% 14,6,18

18 57% Cl 134 4621514 22 h HC Chase 2m1f  Leopardstown £15929 14:55 Ma Belle Etoile 6 14/1 Bromhead, Henry De Brouder, Gavin 17% 17,11,22

19 56% Cl 62 41FP52F 22 [3]B↓ HC Chase 2m1f   Leopardstown £15929 14:55 Lisnamult Lad 8 33/1 Donoghue, Ian Dunne, Mr J (7) 1,1,1

20 49% gcld 30 4725340 22 HC Chase 2m1f  Leopardstown £15929 14:55 Figurehead 8 150/1 ⌧ Cleary, Michael G Quirke, Mr C M 22,2,18

21 43% Cl 127 1308316 22 [7] HC Chase 2m1f  Leopardstown £15929 14:55 Wonleg 5 14/1 Bromhead, Henry De Hayes, Brian 13,16,7

22 40% Cl 41 3221039 22 (0/3) [8]D HC Chase 2m1f  Leopardstown £15929 14:55 Theatre Native 7 14/1 Bromhead, Henry De OKeeffe, Darragh 4,16,7 18% 0%

1 100% G 12 2274411 10 [9]₲ HC Chase 3m4.5f  (3) Market Rasen £10562 14:57 Ali Star Bert 9 7/1 ⌧ Harris, S A 25% Anderson, Mr A 33% (5) 8,4,10

2 79% GClc 27 1522F75 10 [1] HC Chase 3m4.5f  (3) Market Rasen £10562 14:57 Finn Lough 6 16/1 Greenall, O / Guerriero, J 16% Durrell, Mr T 17% 6,6,3

2 79% Gcl 27 7211613 10 [8] HC Chase 3m4.5f  (3) Market Rasen £10562 14:57 The Big Breac 8 13/8 Smith, Mrs S J / Parkinson, J McMenamin, Daniel 21% 9,4,1

4 68% G 40 21F1124 10 [5] HC Chase 3m4.5f  (3) Market Rasen £10562 14:57 Ivane 7 20/1 Owen, J P 19% Sheppard, Stan 3,1,3 J

5 65% Gc 31 7336331 10 [7]③ HC Chase 3m4.5f  (3) Market Rasen £10562 14:57 Queens Wish 6 9/1 ⌧ Pogson, Charles and Adam Edwards, Lee 10,8,2 J

6 64% 27 'PF2152 10 [9] HC Chase 3m4.5f  (3) Market Rasen £10562 14:57 Red Delta 6 6/1 ⌧ Needham, Mrs F E Andrews, Jack 15% (3) 3,2,8

7 63% GCl 41 3151716 10 ~ (0/2) [2] HC Chase 3m4.5f  (3) Market Rasen £10562 14:57 Sound And Fury 8 11/1 Pauling, Ben 23% Morgan, Mr Beau (5) 1,9,3 18%

8 56% G 49 49P514P 10 [2] HC Chase 3m4.5f  (3) Market Rasen £10562 14:57 Mt Fugi Park 7 14/1 ONeill, Jonjo and AJ 24% Patrick, Richard 14% 2,3,3

9 50% GCl 35 '0931415 10 [8] HC Chase 3m4.5f  (3) Market Rasen £10562 14:57 You Some Girl 8 14/1 Menzies, Rebecca 6% Hamilton, Jamie 5,0,3

9 50% g 31 5553513 10 (0/4) [2] HC Chase 3m4.5f  (3) Market Rasen £10562 14:57 Copshill Lad 7 6/1 Derham, Harry 25% Reed, Harry 7,7,8 S

1 100% GClCD 27 6401141 10 ◊ (3/5) [3] HC AW 5f  (5) Wolverhampton £5234 15:00 Hint Of Humour 3 4/1 Carroll, A W 24% ⌧ Carson, William 20% 1,4,8 14%

2 90% GclCD 18 3167932 10 ◊ (2/11) [3] HC AW 5f  (5) Wolverhampton £5234 15:00 Candy Warhol 6 15/2 Dixon, Scott 11% ONeill, K T 10% 10,2,3

3 86% GCl 23 3348481 10 (0/5) HC AW 5f  (5) Wolverhampton £5234 15:00 Lazzar 3 4.5/1 ⌧ Hughes, Richard 13% ⌧ Marsh, Finley 4,2,2 TJ 25%

4 81% GclCD 14 1342125 10 ! (0/3) [10] HC AW 5f  (5) Wolverhampton £5234 15:00 Beaumadier 5 11/1 Loughnane, Daniel Mark 20% ⌧ Dace, Jack 6% (5) 1,8,8 J

5 80% GClCD 27 6625057 10 (1/6) [-5]₲ HC AW 5f  (5) Wolverhampton £5234 15:00 Phoenix Beach 6 13/2 Dixon, Scott 11% ⌧ Mortensen, Mikkel (5) 7,4,3

6 77% GClCD 31 4507032 10 [-3] HC AW 5f  (5) Wolverhampton £5234 15:00 El Bufalo 4 4/1 Faulkner, T Fallon, Cieren 22% 1,1,1

7 72% GClCD 4 3651573 10 [1] HC AW 5f  (5) Wolverhampton £5234 15:00 Level Up 6 14/1 Evans, P D 15% Bishop, Charles 5,6,7

8 63% gclcd 18 2423336 10 (0/4) HC AW 5f  (5) Wolverhampton £5234 15:00 Peregrine Falcon 3 12/1 Morris, Patrick 13% Loughnane, Mr Billy 32% 7,7,3

9 58% D 58 '0583214 10 (1/4) [6] HC AW 5f  (5) Wolverhampton £5234 15:00 Westgate Warrior 3 4/1 Bowring, S R Rawlinson, Ali 8% 5,10,3 T

10 41% GClCD 96 4226769 10 (0/4) [-8] HC AW 5f  (5) Wolverhampton £5234 15:00 Catch Cunningham 6 12/1 Herrington,M ⌧ Planas, Connor (3) 9,9,10

1 100% gd 43 22022 12 (0/3) NHC Hurdle 2m  (2) Kempton £11447 15:05 Lock Stock 5 10/1 Pauling, Ben 23% Jones, Ben R 17% 2,1,2 TJ 20% 43%

2 98% Cl 50 165 12 (1/3) NHC Hurdle 2m  (2) Kempton £11447 15:05 Heron In The Park 5 10/1 George, T R 67% Cobden, Harry 25% 0,4,3



3 89% gcl 21 7342 12 (0/4) NHC Hurdle 2m  (2) Kempton £11447 15:05 Klub De Reve 5 10/3 Derham, Harry 25% OBrien, P V 29% 1,2,1 27%

4 85% Cl 50 1408 12 NHC Hurdle 2m  (2) Kempton £11447 15:05 Kapability 5 40/1 Honeyball, A J 31% Sheehan, Gavin 30% 0,8,8 J

5 74% cd 46 12 12 t NHC Hurdle 2m  (2) Kempton £11447 15:05 Jimbo Sport 6 16/1 Pauling, Ben 23% Pritchard, Mr Callum 9% 0,7,5 T

6 69% G 16 7221312 12 NHC Hurdle 2m  (2) Kempton £11447 15:05 Gnomon 4 25/1 Lawes, T Brogan, Kevin 0,5,6

7 59% D 1177 1 12 NHC Hurdle 2m  (2) Kempton £11447 15:05 Mount Bonete 7 40/1 Gordon, C 19% Quinn, Caoilin 11% 0,0,0

8 55% gd 38 32 12 ∑ NHC Hurdle 2m  (2) Kempton £11447 15:05 Zamek 5 11/2 Murphy, Olly 11% Bowen, Sean P 16% 0,6,4 28% 8%

9 52% gd 34 3243 12 NHC Hurdle 2m  (2) Kempton £11447 15:05 Hans Lippershey 4 33/1 Case, B I 14% Twiston-Davies, Sam 11% 0,3,7

10 35% 0 none 12 tr NHC Hurdle 2m  (2) Kempton £11447 15:05 Ionian 4 6/4 Henderson, N J 21% Boinville, Nico 17% 0,0,0 23% 32%

11 27% 151 242 12 z NHC Hurdle 2m  (2) Kempton £11447 15:05 Maskarvel 4 33/1 Ralph, Alastair 8% Burke, Jonathan 17% 0,0,0

12 19% g 553 2P 12 z↓ NHC Hurdle 2m  (2) Kempton £11447 15:05 Cooler Than Me 7 80/1 OBrien, Fergal 19% ⌧ OBrien, Miss Fern 0,0,0 T

1 100% cld 33 2 18 ~ NHC NHF 2m1f   Down Royal £5310 15:08 Boycetown 4 4/1 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick 12% Staples, Mr E 8% (7) 0,3,1 17%

2 80% 26 7 18 NHC NHF 2m1f  Down Royal £5310 15:08 Endless Talking 4 15/2 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick 12% OConnor, Derek 50% 0,4,3

3 69% 39 '09 18 D NHC NHF 2m1f  Down Royal £5310 15:08 Dorie Miller 4 66/1 Meade, Noel 29% Ryan, Mr I (7) 0,2,6

4 64% cl 47 3 18 NHC NHF 2m1f  Down Royal £5310 15:08 An Lachin Beag 5 28/1 ⌧ Slevin, Nigel Cleary, Mr Paddy (7) 0,5,4

5 61% cl 90 2 18 D NHC NHF 2m1f   Down Royal £5310 15:08 Moon Sky 4 4/1 McCarthy, Eoin Christopher James, Mr R (7) 0,1,1

6 45% gcl 33 32 18 NHC NHF 2m1f  Down Royal £5310 15:08 Master Haku 4 15/8 Elliott, Gordon 22% Williamson, Mr J H (5) 0,0,0 T

7 43% cl 71 2 18 NHC NHF 2m1f  Down Royal £5310 15:08 Long Goodbye 4 16/1 ⌧ Doyle, Miss Elizabeth ⌧ Murphy, Mr B Doyle (7) 0,0,5

8 40% 55 6 18 NHC NHF 2m1f  Down Royal £5310 15:08 Pedro The Poet 4 100/1 Traynor, Paul McGill, Mr O (5) 0,0,7

9 33% 0 none 18 NHC NHF 2m1f  Down Royal £5310 15:08 Cocos Legacy 4 40/1 ⌧ Flynn, Paul W 25% Smithers, C D (7) 0,0,0

10 21% 0 none 18 NHC NHF 2m1f  Down Royal £5310 15:08 Loch Cuan 4 12/1 Elliott, Gordon 22% ONeill, Mr B 0,0,0 T

11 21% 240 '0 18 D NHC NHF 2m1f  Down Royal £5310 15:08 Six Mile Suzy 5 150/1 Bryson, W J ⌧ Dunseath, Ms E (7) 0,0,0

12 14% 0 none 18 t NHC NHF 2m1f   Down Royal £5310 15:08 Blue Du Neuf 5 11/1 Crawford, S R B Connor, Mr S (7) 0,0,0 12%

12 14% 0 none 18 NHC NHF 2m1f  Down Royal £5310 15:08 Sharu 4 8/1 Bromhead, Henry De OSullivan, Alan (7) 0,0,0 T

14 12% 0 none 18 NHC NHF 2m1f  Down Royal £5310 15:08 Dark Eagle 5 66/1 ⌧ McNeilly, Robin Finegan, Mr E (7) 0,0,0

14 12% 0 none 18 NHC NHF 2m1f  Down Royal £5310 15:08 Jukebox Charlie 4 150/1 ⌧ Moore, C ⌧ Turner, Mr L T (7) 0,0,0

14 12% 0 none 18 NHC NHF 2m1f  Down Royal £5310 15:08 Kershaw 4 20/1 Traynor, Paul Guiney, Mr R (7) 0,0,0

14 12% 0 none 18 NHC NHF 2m1f  Down Royal £5310 15:08 Tommys Ticket 4 80/1 ⌧ Timmons, C D ⌧ Phillips, Ms H (7) 0,0,0

18 7% 0 none 18 NHC NHF 2m1f  Down Royal £5310 15:08 Brootally 5 66/1 Buchanan, Peter McParlan, Mr N 0,0,0

1 100% gclc 32 2 5 NHC NHF 2m1f  (5) Sedgefield £2451 15:10 Drakaris 4 7/2 Skelton, Daniel 18% Atkins, Mr Harry 25% (7) 0,1,1

2 62% 0 none 5 ~ ^ NHC NHF 2m1f  (5) Sedgefield £2451 15:10 Red Wine Supernova 4 5/4 Pipe, D E 12% ⌧ Corcoran, Mr Rian 29% (7) 0,0,0 29%

3 56% 36 '0 5 NHC NHF 2m1f  (5) Sedgefield £2451 15:10 Dame In Disguise 4 33/1 Young, Maxwell McLernon, R P 11% 0,2,2

4 41% 0 none 5 ^ NHC NHF 2m1f  (5) Sedgefield £2451 15:10 Eskylady 4 6/4 Bowen, Mickey Fenelon, S (5) 0,0,0 J

5 36% 0 none 5 ^ NHC NHF 2m1f  (5) Sedgefield £2451 15:10 Elderflower Tonic 4 9/1 Bowen, Mickey ⌧ Walkingshaw, Mr Gregor (7) 0,0,0

1 100% gClC 28 1U13246 9 (1/3) [8] HC Hurdle 3m1f  (2) Wincanton £13008 15:13 Classic King 7 4/1 Lavelle, Miss E C 13% Dingle, Rex 33% 4,2,3

2 99% D 34 242111 9 ~ [8]③ HC Hurdle 3m1f  (2) Wincanton £13008 15:13 Absolutely Doyen 5 7/4 Nicholls, P F 21% Keighley, Mr Freddie (7) 7,4,1 27%

3 74% GCl 28 'P50833F 9 [-5]D₲ HC Hurdle 3m1f  (2) Wincanton £13008 15:13 Botox Has 9 9/1 Moore, Gary and Josh 12% Dunne, R T 1,5,4

3 74% gC 34 126512P 9 (1/5) [6] HC Hurdle 3m1f  (2) Wincanton £13008 15:13 Largy Poet 6 16/1 Nicholls, P F 21% Bromley, Ben 20% (5) 5,0,6

5 68% GCl 23 111273P 9 [11] HC Hurdle 3m1f  (2) Wincanton £13008 15:13 Tiny Tetley 7 9/1 Hobbs, P J / White, J Houlihan, Sean M 9% 3,1,8

6 61% gCl 47 4054205 9 [1]↑ HC Hurdle 3m1f  (2) Wincanton £13008 15:13 Ike Sport 7 14/1 Mulholland, N P 13% Best, J A 5% 6,7,2

7 57% g 42 539FP14 9 [9] HC Hurdle 3m1f  (2) Wincanton £13008 15:13 El Capitaine 7 7/1 Woollacott, Mrs Kayley Powell, Brendan 7% 8,2,5

8 55% GCl 20 3PPP0PP 9 ! [3] HC Hurdle 3m1f  (2) Wincanton £13008 15:13 Stay Away Fay 8 25/1 Nicholls, P F 21% ⌧ Nicholls, Miss Olive (5) 2,0,0

9 50% 251 2211 9 [9]③ HC Hurdle 3m1f  (2) Wincanton £13008 15:13 Moonset 7 7/1 Mulholland, N P 13% Harris, Bradley (3) 8,6,6 26%

1 100% ClC 38 91U7531 14 (1/3) [5] HC Chase 2m1.5f   Limerick £6372 15:15 Doyen Magic 6 15/2 Rothwell, P J 4% Roche, T P 8% (3) 10,1,3 14%

2 89% ClCD 29 6201734 14 (1/5) [5]↓ HC Chase 2m1.5f  Limerick £6372 15:15 Dream In The Park 8 9/1 McNamara, E Hogan, C M (7) 1,5,6 T 23%

3 83% ClC 6 6668P52 14 ~ D HC Chase 2m1.5f  Limerick £6372 15:15 Mount Frisco 6 11/1 Ryan, John Patrick Kenneally, Michael 15% (7) 4,8,11 J 18%

4 80% gClC 19 'F887312 14 (2/10) [-5]D③ HC Chase 2m1.5f   Limerick £6372 15:15 Happy Dreams 8 10/3 ⌧ McDonagh, Michael J OKeeffe, Sean F 9% 3,0,3

5 78% GClC 24 '0070800 14 D HC Chase 2m1.5f  Limerick £6372 15:15 Little Mixup 8 33/1 Hogan, Denis Gerard 4% Walsh, E 17% 8,10,6

6 73% gClCd 35 5327159 14 [2] HC Chase 2m1.5f  Limerick £6372 15:15 Teescomponentsyess 9 33/1 Hanlon, John Joseph 10% Slevin, J J 18% 4,0,9



7 64% 16 4P5F01U 14 [9]D HC Chase 2m1.5f   Limerick £6372 15:15 Truckers Cruising 7 9/1 Elliott, Gordon 22% Gilligan, D J 2,9,1

8 62% Cl 36 4894221 14 [7]③ HC Chase 2m1.5f   Limerick £6372 15:15 Stoneyford Lady 6 10/3 Bromhead, Henry De Flanagan, S W 7,3,2 T

9 61% Cl 48 5251523 14 (0/2) HC Chase 2m1.5f  Limerick £6372 15:15 Sophia Rose 6 9/2 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick 12% Stone-Walsh, C 6,2,9

10 58% GClC 24 921P000 14 D HC Chase 2m1.5f  Limerick £6372 15:15 Knockbrack Rambler 8 33/1 Walsh, Brendan M Treacy, R P 9,11,13

11 50% clc 29 '0836506 14 HC Chase 2m1.5f  Limerick £6372 15:15 Road To The Weir 9 33/1 ⌧ Neilan, John Sexton, Mr H E (7) 13,7,5

12 47% Clc 19 5056070 14 D HC Chase 2m1.5f  Limerick £6372 15:15 Carlas Big Jim 7 50/1 ⌧ Archdeacon, L J Kennedy, B P (7) 12,6,12

13 46% Cl 50 '0908055 14 HC Chase 2m1.5f  Limerick £6372 15:15 Kilbrin Rocco 6 12/1 McCarthy, Eoin Christopher Noonan, G B (3) 11,4,6 5%

13 46% Clc 11 1479647 14 [-27] HC Chase 2m1.5f  Limerick £6372 15:15 Dontdooddson 12 33/1 ⌧ Collins, Darren ⌧ Owens, C (7) 14,0,14

1 100% gclC 10 331P436 11 #1 HC Hurdle 2m.5f  (5) Wetherby £4753 15:20 Genbu 3 10/1 England, Sam 23% Bewley, Callum 4,5,1 T

2 86% D 32 '04515 11 #1 HC Hurdle 2m.5f  (5) Wetherby £4753 15:20 Avalon Beach 6 9/2 Grant, C Maggs, Mr William 33% (5) 1,10,3 S

2 86% gCld 21 7404453 11 #1 HC Hurdle 2m.5f  (5) Wetherby £4753 15:20 Animato 6 12/1 McCain Jnr, D Maggs, Mr Charlie 10% (5) 1,4,6

4 73% gclD 48 8708224 11 (0/9) [-19]#1 HC Hurdle 2m.5f  (5) Wetherby £4753 15:20 Mojo Ego 5 3/1 Moffatt, James Jones, Charlotte 3,1,6

5 72% D 20 6364684 11 (0/11) #1 HC Hurdle 2m.5f  (5) Wetherby £4753 15:20 Hourless 5 13/2 ⌧ Dixon, J E ⌧ Dixon, John (7) 9,7,1

6 70% gcl 21 8323332 11 HC Hurdle 2m.5f  (5) Wetherby £4753 15:20 Toby Two Scoops 3 10/3 Hammond, Micky Stevens, Miss A (3) 5,2,3 J

7 59% 283 686964 11 ! HC Hurdle 2m.5f  (5) Wetherby £4753 15:20 Genies Girl 6 20/1 Walford, Mark ⌧ Barlow, Patrick (7) 10,3,3 T

8 55% 19 606 11 (0/2) #2h HC Hurdle 2m.5f  (5) Wetherby £4753 15:20 King Horse 5 12/1 Robson, Paul Mania, Ryan 50% 8,6,9

9 47% 28 3396 11 HC Hurdle 2m.5f  (5) Wetherby £4753 15:20 The Resdev Tyke 4 10/1 Easterby, M W Nichol, Craig 18% 7,9,8

10 36% GCl 312 5578P0P 11 HC Hurdle 2m.5f  (5) Wetherby £4753 15:20 Gold Ring 8 40/1 ⌧ Mechie, N Kavanagh, Peter J 11,11,0

11 35% 15 385O 11 (0/3) HC Hurdle 2m.5f  (5) Wetherby £4753 15:20 Yapper Hill 6 20/1 Bewley, G T Bewley, Jonathon 5,8,10

1 100% G 35 1 8 ◊ NHC NHF 2m1.5f  (2) Aintree £9530 15:25 No Walkover 4 5/2 Pipe, D E 12% Tudor, Jack 7% 0,4,2 J

2 85% 40 58 8 D NHC NHF 2m1.5f  (2) Aintree £9530 15:25 Wonder Flying 4 6/1 Knight, Miss H C 22% ONeill, Jonjo (Jr) 36% 0,1,1

3 81% G 21 21 8 NHC NHF 2m1.5f  (2) Aintree £9530 15:25 Grazeon Sunshine 4 11/2 ⌧ Quinn, J J Hughes, Brian 14% 0,3,2

4 64% 30 5 8 NHC NHF 2m1.5f  (2) Aintree £9530 15:25 Bargain Hunter 4 50/1 Jeffreys, D J Woods, K K 19% 0,2,4

5 39% 0 none 8 NHC NHF 2m1.5f  (2) Aintree £9530 15:25 Moments In Time 4 15/8 Skelton, Daniel 18% Skelton, Harry 30% 0,0,0 19% 14%

6 36% 0 none 8 NHC NHF 2m1.5f  (2) Aintree £9530 15:25 Capital House 4 13/2 Twiston-Davies, N A 18% ⌧ Turner, James 25% 0,0,0

7 29% 0 none 8 NHC NHF 2m1.5f  (2) Aintree £9530 15:25 Racscopic 5 100/1 ⌧ Frost, Kevin 9% Quinlan, Jack 15% 0,0,0

8 20% 0 none 8 NHC NHF 2m1.5f  (2) Aintree £9530 15:25 Double Indemnity 5 12/1 McCain Jnr, D Bass, David 9% 0,0,0

1 100% 35 2 6 #2 NHC NHF 2m2f  (5) Fontwell £2614 15:27 Double The Dance 4 8/11 Moore, Gary and Josh 12% Mitchell, Mr F (3) 0,2,1 J 33%

2 88% gcl 35 2 6 NHC NHF 2m2f  (5) Fontwell £2614 15:27 Half Hoping 4 3/1 Gifford, N J 10% Davies, James 12% 0,3,3 T 19%

3 79% 61 4 6 NHC NHF 2m2f  (5) Fontwell £2614 15:27 Lancelot Vivo 4 7/1 Gordon, C 19% Cannon, Tom J 5% 0,1,2

4 51% 0 none 6 tw NHC NHF 2m2f  (5) Fontwell £2614 15:27 Style De Folie 4 7/1 Snowden, Jamie 25% Anderson, Joe (3) 0,0,0 T 25%

5 33% 0 none 6 NHC NHF 2m2f  (5) Fontwell £2614 15:27 Lancier Des Obeaux 4 33/1 Horsfall, Miss L OConnor, Mr S P (7) 0,0,0

6 26% 0 none 6 NHC NHF 2m2f  (5) Fontwell £2614 15:27 West Along 5 33/1 ⌧ Rowe, R ⌧ Worsley, Tabitha (3) 0,0,0 0%

1 100% gcld 27 3 12 NHC NHF 2m   Leopardstown £6372 15:30 Premier Division 4 5/1 Elliott, Gordon 22% ⌧ Swan, H C 0,1,1 25% 23%

2 64% 72 6 12 NHC NHF 2m  Leopardstown £6372 15:30 Ifuknowuknow 4 33/1 ⌧ Madden, Niall ⌧ OConnor, Miss A B 0,2,2

3 37% 0 none 12 NHC NHF 2m  Leopardstown £6372 15:30 The Mourne Rambler 4 20/1 Meade, Noel 29% ⌧ McGill, Mr D (7) 0,0,0 S

4 36% 0 none 12 NHC NHF 2m   Leopardstown £6372 15:30 Heldam 4 0.8/1 Mullins, W P 5% ⌧ Mullins, Mr P W 20% 0,0,0 29% 18%

4 36% 34 6 12 NHC NHF 2m  Leopardstown £6372 15:30 Mcallister 4 50/1 Nolan, Paul ⌧ Barry, Mr J C 0,0,0

6 35% 26 'U 12 NHC NHF 2m  Leopardstown £6372 15:30 Euro Agent 4 125/1 Griffin, Eoin Dunne, Mr J (7) 0,0,0

6 35% 0 none 12 NHC NHF 2m  Leopardstown £6372 15:30 Minella Machine 4 13/2 Bromhead, Henry De ⌧ Ryan, Mr A P 33% (5) 0,0,0

8 27% 0 none 12 NHC NHF 2m  Leopardstown £6372 15:30 Royal Juliette 4 100/1 Mulvany, Michael Sugrue, R (7) 0,0,0

9 24% 0 none 12 NHC NHF 2m  Leopardstown £6372 15:30 Outofafrika 4 11/1 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick 12% ⌧ Lavery, Mr D G 0,0,0

10 21% 0 none 12 NHC NHF 2m  Leopardstown £6372 15:30 Givemegetmebuyme 4 66/1 Harty, Edward and Patrick ⌧ Buckley, Mr Finn (7) 0,0,0

10 21% 0 none 12 NHC NHF 2m  Leopardstown £6372 15:30 Hoof And Hustle 4 150/1 ⌧ Dooly, N ⌧ Murphy, Mr F P (7) 0,0,0

12 16% 0 none 12 Ht NHC NHF 2m  Leopardstown £6372 15:30 Cityofblindinlites 4 16/1 Brassil, Martin ⌧ Maguire, Mr F 0,0,0

1 100% ClC 27 2843966 10 (0/2) [-3]#1w HC Hurdle 2m3f  (4) Market Rasen £4753 15:32 Ballygeary 8 20/1 Sowersby, M E Anderson, Mr A 33% (5) 3,3,3 8%

2 95% GCl 17 1249462 10 (2/11) [-4] HC Hurdle 2m3f  (4) Market Rasen £4753 15:32 Nowmelad 6 9/1 Oliver, Henry Edwards, Lee 1,5,3 TJ



3 92% GCl 26 1U1131 10 ~ (2/2) #1h↑ HC Hurdle 2m3f  (4) Market Rasen £4753 15:32 Smart Decision 4 6/1 Easterby, T D 11% ⌧ Easterby, William (5) 1,9,8 19%

4 89% GclCd 65 3574263 10 [5]w HC Hurdle 2m3f  (4) Market Rasen £4753 15:32 Ghasham 6 13/2 Skelton, Daniel 18% Durrell, Mr T 17% 8,8,6 10%

4 89% G 31 '05P741 10 (1/4) [7] HC Hurdle 2m3f  (4) Market Rasen £4753 15:32 Secret Vino 5 3/1 Ellis, T 10% Andrews, Jack 15% (3) 9,5,1 15%

4 89% gcl 56 23546 10 ◊ (0/4) HC Hurdle 2m3f  (4) Market Rasen £4753 15:32 Jehol De Thaix 6 8/1 Richards, N G 22% McMenamin, Daniel 21% 9,2,1 18%

7 85% GCl 32 5143133 10 (0/6) [7] HC Hurdle 2m3f  (4) Market Rasen £4753 15:32 As Fast As Wind 5 3/1 ⌧ Davidson, Tristan 20% Reed, Harry 7,1,5

8 84% gClD 56 326361P 10 HC Hurdle 2m3f  (4) Market Rasen £4753 15:32 The Long Walk 5 9/1 ONeill, Jonjo and AJ 24% Sheppard, Stan 4,7,7 J

9 77% gCl 13 31126F6 10 (0/3) #2 HC Hurdle 2m3f  (4) Market Rasen £4753 15:32 Belle Le Grand 6 20/1 Skelton, Daniel 18% Harrison, Liam 11% 5,4,9

10 37% 47 'PP 10 w↓ HC Hurdle 2m3f  (4) Market Rasen £4753 15:32 Ilot De Lisle 7 25/1 ⌧ Bandey, R J 7% Patrick, Richard 14% 6,0,0

1 100% GClCD 28 7611451 6 (1/3) [3]₲ HC AW 1m4f  (2) Wolverhampton £13916 15:35 Haku 6 5/1 Loughnane, Daniel Mark 20% Doyle, Hollie 3,1,3

2 84% GClC 11 5812113 6 [4]₲ HC AW 1m4f  (2) Wolverhampton £13916 15:35 Kings Code 5 11/2 Evans, P D 15% Bishop, Charles 2,2,1

3 81% GCD 9 7063131 6 (2/7) [6]③ HC AW 1m4f  (2) Wolverhampton £13916 15:35 Brasil Power 6 11/2 Boughey, George 6% Loughnane, Mr Billy 32% 4,3,6 T 17% 20%

4 60% GClCD 226 '0311544 6 HC AW 1m4f  (2) Wolverhampton £13916 15:35 Paradias 6 4/1 King, A 6% Morris, Luke 17% 1,4,1

5 55% 37 219651 6 [7] HC AW 1m4f  (2) Wolverhampton £13916 15:35 Aeolian 3 13/8 ⌧ Haggas, W J 33% Fallon, Cieren 22% 5,5,3 31%

6 37% ClD 200 '0921341 6 [3] HC AW 1m4f  (2) Wolverhampton £13916 15:35 Knightswood 6 12/1 ⌧ Johnston, Charlie ⌧ Stammers, Oliver 6,0,5

1 100% GClD 25 1161221 11 [4]③ HC Hurdle 2m5f  (3) Kempton £12674 15:40 Believitanducan 4 7/1 King, A 6% ⌧ Armson, Philip (3) 4,5,4

2 99% g 30 'F205211 11 ~ ! (2/2) [11]③ HC Hurdle 2m5f  (3) Kempton £12674 15:40 Onewaywest 6 4/1 Pauling, Ben 23% ⌧ England, Mr Elliott (7) 5,4,1 T 29%

3 90% Gclcd 42 1264830 11 (0/2) [4]C HC Hurdle 2m5f  (3) Kempton £12674 15:40 King Of The Road 6 12/1 Pauling, Ben 23% Pritchard, Mr Callum 9% (3) 10,1,2 T

4 87% GClC 13 1722132 11 (0/2) [4] HC Hurdle 2m5f  (3) Kempton £12674 15:40 Paso Doble 8 12/1 Nicholls, P F 21% Williams, Lorcan 13% 7,8,7

5 86% GClcd 50 3190PPP 11 (1/8) B#1 HC Hurdle 2m5f  (3) Kempton £12674 15:40 Emailandy 7 18/1 Nicholls, P F 21% Cobden, Harry 25% 2,10,6 20% 19%

6 81% GClc 14 221F342 11 [13] HC Hurdle 2m5f  (3) Kempton £12674 15:40 Georges Lad 5 17/2 Lavelle, Miss E C 13% Jones, Ben R 17% 3,7,7 J

6 81% gClD 27 90080U2 11 [12]^ HC Hurdle 2m5f  (3) Kempton £12674 15:40 Hamsiyann 5 15/2 Martin, A J 14% Burke, Jonathan 17% 5,9,7

8 80% Gc 322 13 11 (1/2) wh HC Hurdle 2m5f  (3) Kempton £12674 15:40 Jus De Citron 6 11/1 Derham, Harry 25% OBrien, P V 29% 9,3,7 27%

9 70% cl 41 3P44213 11 (1/2) [11]③ HC Hurdle 2m5f  (3) Kempton £12674 15:40 Kap Boy 6 11/2 Murphy, Olly 11% Bowen, Sean P 16% 8,2,2 28% 8%

10 65% gC 22 4336114 11 (1/7) [6]↑ HC Hurdle 2m5f  (3) Kempton £12674 15:40 Surrey Lord 6 7/1 Lawes, T Brogan, Kevin 11,6,7

11 54% gCl 755 11233 11 #1③ HC Hurdle 2m5f  (3) Kempton £12674 15:40 North Lodge 8 18/1 King, A 6% Twiston-Davies, Sam 11% 1,0,4

1 100% GClD 16 1534482 12 [-1] HC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (4) Wincanton £4753 15:45 Aggagio 7 9/2 Moore, Gary and Josh 12% ⌧ Pollard, Mr Ben (10) 3,6,1

2 95% Gcl 21 342PP1 12 [8] HC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (4) Wincanton £4753 15:45 Zainy Champ 6 9/2 Scott, J 20% Dingle, Rex 33% 2,8,1 T

3 87% ClCD 49 'U142425 12 ~ (0/3) [9]C HC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (4) Wincanton £4753 15:45 Ugo Bingo 6 5/1 Tizzard, Joe 4% Powell, Brendan 7% 8,10,8 17% 20%

4 86% D 7 4336312 12 ◊ [7] HC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (4) Wincanton £4753 15:45 Thankyouandplease 5 9/2 Hosie, Syd Kimber, Harry 6,2,6

5 80% GClc 19 383P112 12 [6]#1③ HC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (4) Wincanton £4753 15:45 Haas Boy 8 9/2 Williams, Chester Bellamy, Tom 6% 1,10,4

6 76% ClCD 23 344585F 12 (2/10) [-3] HC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (4) Wincanton £4753 15:45 Chicago Storm 6 11/1 Hitchins, Daisy David, Mr Robbie (7) 3,3,4 10%

7 66% gclcd 21 42559 12 (0/3) B HC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (4) Wincanton £4753 15:45 Good For You 4 14/1 ⌧ Williams, Mrs Jane 29% Gethings, Ciaran 21% 6,12,10 18%

8 59% 204 6850076 12 z HC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (4) Wincanton £4753 15:45 Queenie St Clair 5 12/1 Scholfield, Nick 13% Keighley, Mr Freddie (7) 3,1,3

9 57% Clc 36 3095002 12 (0/13) HC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (4) Wincanton £4753 15:45 Prince Rhinegold 7 20/1 ⌧ Blackford, Miss L A Houlihan, Sean M 9% 11,4,11

10 53% 25 258P14P 12 (0/2) [4] HC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (4) Wincanton £4753 15:45 Castle Quarter 9 22/1 Mulholland, N P 13% Harris, Bradley (3) 9,7,6 26%

10 53% Gcl 29 '00P9337 12 HC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (4) Wincanton £4753 15:45 Talap 8 50/1 ⌧ Edwards, G F Bromley, Ben 20% (5) 11,8,12

12 36% gcl 36 'P34P88P 12 ↓ HC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (4) Wincanton £4753 15:45 Mach Ten 4 40/1 Hosie, Syd Hanlon, Mr P (5) 10,4,9

1 100% cld 31 223 14 NHC NHF 2m   Limerick £5310 15:50 Torpille Dagrostis 5 9/4 Elliott, Gordon 22% ⌧ Halford, Mr J M (7) 0,2,1 23%

2 86% 27 '06 14 ! NHC NHF 2m  Limerick £5310 15:50 Never Late 4 33/1 Byrnes, C 17% ⌧ Bustin, Mr A D (7) 0,5,5 T

3 69% 11 '0 14 D NHC NHF 2m  Limerick £5310 15:50 Think It Through 6 15/2 Mullins, Emmet 14% ⌧ OSullivan, Miss Maxine (5) 0,3,3

4 60% 168 37 14 NHC NHF 2m  Limerick £5310 15:50 Musique Des Champs 4 10/1 ⌧ Ryan, Colm ⌧ Barron, Mr R W (5) 0,1,4

4 60% cl 35 428 14 ↓ NHC NHF 2m  Limerick £5310 15:50 Soldierstown 6 9/1 Buchanan, Peter ⌧ Cotter, Mr S (7) 0,4,2

6 41% 47 '09 14 NHC NHF 2m  Limerick £5310 15:50 Lady Hotham 5 100/1 McCann, Anthony ⌧ McParland, Mr R M (7) 0,0,6

7 34% 43 '06 14 NHC NHF 2m  Limerick £5310 15:50 Little Ivy 5 16/1 Fahey, Peter ⌧ Townend, Miss J 0,0,0 T

8 33% 40 8 14 D NHC NHF 2m   Limerick £5310 15:50 Walking Saint 4 6/1 Nolan, Paul ⌧ Stone, B T (7) 0,0,0

9 29% 19 6PP 14 NHC NHF 2m  Limerick £5310 15:50 Beautiful Beauty 5 125/1 Walsh, Brendan M ⌧ Walsh, Mr D J (7) 0,0,0

10 15% 0 none 14 NHC NHF 2m  Limerick £5310 15:50 Jury Time 4 8/1 ⌧ Curling, S ⌧ Doyle, Mr D (7) 0,0,0

10 15% 0 none 14 NHC NHF 2m  Limerick £5310 15:50 Pegasuslane 5 66/1 ⌧ OConnor, Thomas P ⌧ Burke-Ott, A (7) 0,0,0



10 15% 0 none 14 NHC NHF 2m  Limerick £5310 15:50 Quiet In Bresil 5 18/1 OLoughlin, G ⌧ Finn, Mr B (7) 0,0,0

10 15% 0 none 14 NHC NHF 2m   Limerick £5310 15:50 Storm Queen 4 9/2 Fogarty, Jonathan ⌧ Moore, Mr C M (7) 0,0,0

14 14% 0 none 14 ! NHC NHF 2m  Limerick £5310 15:50 Nans Choice 4 14/1 ⌧ Houlihan, Conor ⌧ Queally, Mr D L 0,0,0

1 100% GCD 11 2877012 9 (1/2) [6]₲ HC AW 6f  (4) Wolverhampton £5496 16:05 Bella Bisbee 4 11/2 Dixon, Scott 11% ONeill, K T 10% 7,2,2

2 95% GCD 25 1061111 9 (4/5) [4]₲③ HC AW 6f  (4) Wolverhampton £5496 16:05 Maris Angel 4 2/1 ⌧ Mcsharry, Fionn ⌧ Orr, Conor (3) 2,4,3 T 40%

3 92% GClCD 11 1439833 9 [2]₲ HC AW 6f  (4) Wolverhampton £5496 16:05 Lady Wingalong 6 7/1 Evans, P D 15% Loughnane, Mr Billy 32% 4,7,4 24%

4 75% GClCD 67 4510346 9 (1/14) [2]#2 HC AW 6f  (4) Wolverhampton £5496 16:05 Powdering 5 15/2 Herrington,M Eaves, Tom 10% 1,1,1

5 70% GClCD 11 1306223 9 [4] HC AW 6f  (4) Wolverhampton £5496 16:05 Secret Mistral 5 6/1 Carroll, A W 24% Fallon, Cieren 22% 4,8,6

6 64% GclCD 18 3671034 9 [3]#1 HC AW 6f  (4) Wolverhampton £5496 16:05 Queue Dos 3 14/1 Moore, J S Greatrex, Edward 11% 3,3,4

7 55% GclCD 25 8439622 9 (0/3) [3] HC AW 6f  (4) Wolverhampton £5496 16:05 Court Drive 4 5/1 ⌧ Kelleway, Miss Gay Morris, Luke 17% 8,9,6 T 25%

8 49% GClD 13 2018078 9 HC AW 6f  (4) Wolverhampton £5496 16:05 Mersea 5 33/1 ⌧ Tuer, Grant Doyle, Hollie 9,4,6

9 41% GC 59 1770983 9 (2/6) HC AW 6f  (4) Wolverhampton £5496 16:05 Searchingtheblues 3 16/1 ⌧ Usher, M D I Heard, Tyler 6,6,9

1 100% GCD 13 1115004 7 ◊ [2]₲ HC AW 1m1.5f  (3) Wolverhampton £7956 16:35 Arcadian Nights 7 9/1 Loughnane, Daniel Mark 20% Davies, Harry 15% 4,6,3

2 78% GclC 9 '0151225 7 (2/4) [8] HC AW 1m1.5f  (3) Wolverhampton £7956 16:35 Unassuming 5 7/2 Boughey, George 6% Loughnane, Mr Billy 32% 1,3,2 T 17% 20%

3 72% GclCD 13 4033251 7 [3] HC AW 1m1.5f  (3) Wolverhampton £7956 16:35 Zryan 4 7/2 ⌧ OMeara, D 44% Fallon, Cieren 22% 4,3,5

3 72% Gclc 8 6449851 7 ~ (1/3) [5] HC AW 1m1.5f  (3) Wolverhampton £7956 16:35 Parlando 6 13/8 Williams, Ian 9% Greatrex, Edward 11% 6,2,1 19%

5 70% gCl 11 '0750636 7 (5/17) [-4]V#1 HC AW 1m1.5f  (3) Wolverhampton £7956 16:35 Whitcombe Rockstar 6 12/1 Burke, Kieran 25% ⌧ Gordon, Josephine 17% 2,1,3

5 70% GClCd 167 6417331 7 (2/2) [5]↓③ HC AW 1m1.5f  (3) Wolverhampton £7956 16:35 Trojan Storm 4 15/2 Williams, Ian 9% Bishop, Charles 7,5,7 24%

7 60% GC 9 '0911020 7 [11]₲ HC AW 1m1.5f  (3) Wolverhampton £7956 16:35 Bravo Zulu 4 14/1 ⌧ Loughnane, David 6% Morris, Luke 17% 3,7,5

1 100% GClc 8 4845201 9 (1/3) [6] HC AW 1m1.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 17:05 Hackney Diamonds 3 13/8 Williams, Ian 9% Loughnane, Mr Billy 32% 1,3,2 21% 32%

2 84% GClCD 56 1545226 9 ◊ (0/4) [2] HC AW 1m1.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 17:05 Back From Dubai 8 5/1 Bowring, S R Rawlinson, Ali 8% 2,4,3 T

3 76% GClCD 31 6420097 9 ~ (1/10) [-6] HC AW 1m1.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 17:05 Port Noir 8 12/1 ⌧ Stephens, Robert Morris, Luke 17% 9,8,1 18% 20%

4 67% GClcd 32 3146183 9 [4] HC AW 1m1.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 17:05 Fifty Sent 6 9/1 Faulkner, T ⌧ Lewis, Miss Zoe (7) 5,6,4

5 64% gClc 32 4176236 9 [3] HC AW 1m1.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 17:05 Scenario 3 10/1 Carroll, A W 24% Doughty, Jack 13% 4,5,6 12%

6 58% 18 9680905 9 [-9] HC AW 1m1.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 17:05 Silkies Sib 5 7/2 Owen, J P 19% Fallon, Cieren 22% 2,7,8 S

7 54% 20 6574465 9 HC AW 1m1.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 17:05 Keep Talking 3 10/1 Moore, J S ONeill, K T 10% 7,1,5

8 34% 57 7840 9 wz↓ HC AW 1m1.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 17:05 Petra Grey 4 33/1 ⌧ Turner, Kathy ⌧ Ffrench Davis, Mr Ben (5) 6,2,6

9 25% cl 58 3762755 9 HC AW 1m1.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 17:05 Bondi Man 6 22/1 Hollinshead, Sarah Heard, Tyler 7,9,8

1 100% GClCd 7 3523997 9 (0/2) [-3] HC AW 1m1.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 17:35 Trusty Scout 7 16/1 ⌧ Shaw, D 14% Eaves, Tom 10% 8,1,5

2 97% GClCD 20 '014/367 9 [3] HC AW 1m1.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 17:35 Desiderata 5 11/1 Faulkner, T Fallon, Cieren 22% 5,6,1

3 94% clD 16 1956003 9 ↑ HC AW 1m1.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 17:35 Galaxy Wonder 3 2/1 Carroll, A W 24% Bishop, Charles 4,6,3

4 81% gc 25 7666784 9 [-16]#1 HC AW 1m1.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 17:35 Law Supreme 6 11/2 Williams, Ian 9% Loughnane, Mr Billy 32% 1,6,1 21% 32%

5 69% gcl 9 4503865 9 (0/2) HC AW 1m1.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 17:35 Warrnambool 3 4/1 ⌧ Keady, Michael 7% Morris, Luke 17% 1,2,4

5 69% gclcd 8 6642834 9 HC AW 1m1.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 17:35 Rampant 5 9/1 Morris, Patrick 13% ⌧ Nicholls, Mr Jack (5) 6,5,7 18%

7 56% gclc 25 5528444 9 (0/5) HC AW 1m1.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 17:35 Spinning Dancer 3 14/1 Moore, J S ONeill, K T 10% 6,2,8

8 46% 81 256364 9 z HC AW 1m1.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 17:35 Seconds Count 3 5/1 Newland, Dr R D P Doyle, Hollie 3,4,5 20%

9 29% 22 8006009 9 ↑ HC AW 1m1.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 17:35 Sold Out 3 40/1 ⌧ Mackie, J Heard, Tyler 8,9,9


